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Week Commencing ~ 8 February 2010 ~ Issue #1041

SINGLES. A new No.1 this week, with lyaz taking over the top spot
from Owl City. Replay had been in the chart for six weeks before
reaching pole position. Fireflies moves back into No.2. Both
Mumford and Sons tracks currently in the chart moved up this week;
Little Lion Man went from No.5 to No.3, while The Cave moved from
No.62 to No.33. David Guetta gets his third top ten single from his
album One Love with Memories (Feat. Kid Cudi) at No.9.
Rihanna’s Rude Boy moves from No.45 to No.23 and You've Got
The Love by Florence + The Machine storms up from No.94 to
No.57.

No.37 BABY - Justin Beiber Feat. Ludacris. This new single
from Canadian-born teen star, Justin Bieber, is his second to appear
on the ARIA Singles Chart. The track sees Bieber team up with hip
hop star and fellow Atlanta resident Ludacris. The track has already
gone to No.3 in Bieber’s native Canada and to No.5 on the Billboard
100. Bieber's first charting single in Australia was One Time (No.30
Feb. '10).

No.56  DROP THE WORLD - Lil Wayne Feat. Eminem. With a
year-long jail term just days away, Lil Wayne scores a chart hit with
this collaboration with Eminem. Drop The World comes from Lil
Wayne’s “rock” album Rebirth. It's the second single to chart from
the album, following Prom Queen (No.93 Mar. '09). Lil Wayne, real
name Dwayne Michael Carter Jr, was sentenced to one year’s jail
after being found guilty of attempted criminal possession of a
weapon.

No.71  “I WISH | KNEW NATALIE PORTMAN (CAN'T REALLY
MAKE YOU LOVE ME)” — K-os. Without a doubt, the strangest title
in the chart this week has come from this single by Canadian rapper-
producer K-0s. The track comes from K-os’ fourth album, Yes! It's
his first release to enter the ARIA Singles Chart. The song, which
features rapper Saukrates and Nelly Furtado, samples Phantom
Planet's track California (best known as the theme tune from The
0.C.). On the title of the song, K-0s has explained that he considers
Natalie Portman to be the best of the American ideal.

No.88  LOVE LIKE THIS - Natalie Bassingthwaighte. The fifth
single from Natalie Bassingthwaighte’s debut album, 1000 Stars
(No.1 Mar. '09) gives her a fourth entry on the ARIA Singles Chart.
Love Like This has been released in support of the AIDS Council
Of NSW and their Wear It With Pride campaign leading up to the
2010 Mardi Gras. Bassingthwaighte has scored chart entries with
Alive (No.8 Jan’09), Someday Soon (No.7 Jan. ’09) and 1000 Stars
(No.30 May "09).

ALBUMS. The tussle for top spot on the albums chart was tight this
week but, in the end, Susan Boyle held on to the top spot over
Mumford & Sons. Boyle has now been No.1 for eleven weeks. The
rest of the top five remains the same, although Lady Gaga and
Michael Buble have swapped spots. Elsewhere, Grammy winner and
current visitor to Australia, Taylor Swift, have stormed to No.7with
Fearless. Florence + The Machine have achieved a new peak of
No.12 with Lungs and Sarah Blasko climbs back up eight spots to
No.18 with As Day Follows Night. UK band The XX is the week’s
biggest mover; their debut album has moved from No0.94 to No.40.
Finally, Lily Allen’s second album, It's Not Me, It's You, celebrates a
full year on the chart.

No.17  BLACK LIGHT - Groove Armada. The sixth studio
album from London electronica duo, Groove Armada, is their first in
three years. Black Light follows on from 2007’s Schoolboy Rock
(N0.30 May '07). Tom Findlay has said that the album features
Groove Armada’s “darker side”. Appearing on the track Warsaw is
Pnau, Empire Of The Sun and Teenager man Nick Littlemore.
Groove Armada just wrapped up an Australian tour as part of the Big
Day Out.

No.23  HELLBILLY DELUXE 2 — Rob Zombie.  Returning to
the chart is metal hero, film director and screenwriter Rob Zombie
and his fourth studio album, Hellbilly Deluxe 2. Hellbilly Deluxe
(No.37 Sept. '98) was Zombie’s first solo album following the split of
his band White Zombie in 1998 and this new album is its sequel. The
album’s release was held back several times due to Zombie's
commitments as writer, director and producer of the film Halloween
I, the sequel to his 2007 remake of classic horror film, Halloween.
No.27  ONE LIFE STAND - Hot Chip. After debuting on the
chart with Made In The Dark (No.25 Feb. ‘08), UK electro quintet Hot
Chip, get their second placing on the ARIA chart with their new
album, One Life Stand. The album is the band’s fourth studio album.
Several unlikely inspirations have been sighted by the band for the
creation of One Life Stand including Willie Nelson, Donna Summer,
Fleetwood Mac and Susan Boyle.

No.49  THE BETRAYED - Lostprophets. After almost four years
without an album release, Welsh band Lostprophets release their
fourth studio album, The Betrayed. The time between this new
release and that of Liberation Transmission (No.62 July '06) saw
the band facing trouble with labels and producers. It's believed an
albums-worth of material was recorded by the band but was scrapped
before the groundwork for The Betrayed began. The Betrayed's
chart debut gives the band their highest peak on the ARIA Albums
Chart.

No.61  THE COURAGE OF OTHERS - Midlake. Hailing from
Dento, Texas, is indie quintet Midlake. The band who have released
two previous studio albums, are making their ARIA Albums Chart
debut with this, their third studio album. The band formed in 1999 and
originally performed jazz-funk music. The band’s previous two albums
are 2004's Bamnan And Slivercork and 2006’s The Trials Of Van
Occupanther.

No.86 UP FROM BELOW - Edward Sharpe And The Magnetic
Zeros. Edward Sharpe And The Magnetic Zeros is a California
collective formed by Alex Ebert. The group contains ten (sometimes
more) members who all play a number of different instruments. Up
From Below is their first full-length album. Several singles and an EP
preceded it. Their track Home, recently debuted at No.40 on the ARIA
Singles Chart.
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Title

Replay

Fireflies

Little Lion Man

Blah Blah Blah

Tik Tok

Bad Romance
Whatcha Say
Empire State Of Mind
Memories

Do You Remember?
Undisclosed Desires
Haven't Met You Yet
Rock That Body
Sweet Disposition
Black Box
Telephone

Down

Art Of Love

Morning After Dark
Starstrukk

One Way Road
Hotel Room Service
Rude Boy

| Gotta Feeling
Meet Me Halfway
Sexy Bitch

| Like That

Party In The U.S.A.
According To You
One Time

I'm In Miami Bitch
Art vs. Science

The Cave

You've Changed
Broken Leg

Uprising

Baby

Flashback
Bulletproof

Home

Pursuit Of Happiness
Caught In The Crowd
| Can Transform Ya
Chase That Feeling
This Is Who | Am
Hazardous

Single Ladies (Put A Ring On It)

Little Secrets
Naturally
Fever
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#1 Single this week
ARIA Top 100 Singles — Week Commencing 8th February 2010

Artist

lyaz

Owl City

Mumford & Sons

Ke$ha

Ke$ha

Lady Gaga

Jason DeRulo

Jay-Z Feat. Alicia Keys
David Guetta Feat. Kid Cudi
Jay Sean

Muse

Michael Buble

The Black Eyed Peas

The Temper Trap

Stan Walker

Lady Gaga Feat. Beyonce
Jay Sean Feat. Lil Wayne
Guy Sebastian Feat. Jordin Sparks
Timbaland Feat. Nelly Furtado & SoShy
30H!3 Feat. Katy Perry
John Butler Trio

Pitoull

Rihanna

The Black Eyed Peas

The Black Eyed Peas

David Guetta Feat. Akon

Richard Vission & Static Revenger Feat. Luciana

Miley Cyrus

Orianthi

Justin Bieber

LMFAO

Art Vs. Science

Mumford & Sons

Sia

Bluejuice

Muse

Justin Bieber Feat. Ludacris
Calvin Harris

La Roux

Edward Sharpe & The Magnetic Zeros
Kid Cudi Feat. MGMT & Ratatat
Kate Miller-Heidke

Chris Brown Feat. Lil Wayne & Swizz Beatz
Hilltop Hoods

Vanessa Amorosi

Vanessa Amorosi

Beyonce

Passion Pit

Selena Gomez & The Scene
Cascada

A2
A

A3
A2
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A2
A3
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Company
WAR

UMA
DEW/UMA
RCA/SME
RCA/SME
INR/UMA
WAR
ROC/WAR
VIRIEMI
UMA
WAR
WAR
INR/UMA
LIB/lUMA
SME
INR/UMA
UMA

SME
INR/UMA
ATL/WAR
JAR/MGM
RCA/SME
DEF/UMA
INR/UMA
INR/UMA
VIRIEMI
VIC/UMA
HWR/UMA
GEF/UMA
DEF/UMA
INR/UMA
GRN/MGM
DEW/UMA
MPR/INE
DEW/UMA
WAR
UMA
COL/SME
PDR/UMA
SHK

UMA

SME
JIVE/SME
GE/UMA
UMA

UMA
COL/SME
SME
HWR/UMA
MER/UMA

Catalogue No.
US-RE1-09-01161
2723245

2718962
0100019001282
88697619042
2726752
US-WB1-09-01504
US-J21-09-00031
FR-ZID-09-00480
2725789
GB-AHT-09-00322
US-RE1-09-01437
2732679
LMCD0023
88697629982
US-UM7-09-05541
2711618
88697624062
2726347
US-AT2-09-02549
JBT014
88697580152
US-UM7-09-12307
2712911

2721563

6877595

2731368

8715205

2724917

2710667

1794641

AVS001
GB-UM7-09-09075
MPR002D
2714523
GB-AHT-09-00320
2732928
G010001889585Q
2709093
US-VR9-09-54206
2727474
88697488872
88697618202
GERCDS001
2719761

2729957
88697417512
US-SM1-09-01007
8715784

2722180
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51 3B 26
52 41 13
53 43 32
54 51 7
55 58 41
56 - 1
57 94 2
58 55 28
59 60 47
60 69 72
61 66 4
62 57 26
63 44 10
64 79 7
65 70 57
66 64 45
67 80 12
68 65 4
69 96 4
70 74 25
4l - 1
72 61 28
7359 18
74 50 21
7% 81 8
76 53 8
782 20
I 9
79 67 30
80 72 5
81 7337
82 89 7
83 68 5
84 86 3
85 83 44
86 - 14
87 71 54
88 - 1
89 90 37
90 63 28
9N 98 25
92 78 44
93 93 76
94 - 4
9% 76 63
9% 75 17
97 - 24
98 84 31
99 - 12
100 - 13

Title

Like It Like That
Russian Roulette
Bonkers

Burn Your Name
You Belong With Me
Drop The World
You've Got The Love
| Know You Want Me (Calle Ocho)
Right Round

Poker Face
Heartbreak Warfare
Warp

Let Me Be Me

And The Boys

Love Story

Boom Boom Pow
Rain

Pornstar

Dog Days

Coin Laundry

| Wish | Knew Natalie Portman (Can't Really

Make You Love Me)
Evacuate The Dancefloor
3

Holiday

Never Gonna Be Alone
Good Day

Still Standing

Give Me The Meltdown
The Last Day On Earth
Hard

New Divide

Fader

Vanilla Twilight

Let The Bass Kick In Miami Bitch
The Climb

Never Say Never

Halo

Love Like This
Paparazzi

Good Girls Go Bad
Run This Town

Not Fair

Just Dance

We Won't Run

Walking On A Dream
Bodies

I'm Not Alone
Funhouse

Shooting Stars

Fifteen

These were in the top 100 last week:

LW Tl
85 5
87 59
88 4

91 34
92 17
95 1

97 23
99 10
100 35

HP
85
1
46
2
21
95
5
33
26

Title

The Nosebleed Section

Sex On Fire

Single Ladies (Put A Ring On It)
Sweet Dreams

Wheels

You Spin Me Round (Like A Record)
Don't Stop Believin'

You Know Me

If Today Was Your Last Day
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Artist

Guy Sebastian

Rihanna

Dizzee Rascal & Armand Van Helden
Powderfinger

Taylor Swift

Lil Wayne Feat. Eminem
Florence + The Machine
Pitbull

Flo Rida Feat. Ke$ha
Lady Gaga

John Mayer

The Bloody Beetroots Feat. Steve Aoki
Jessica Mauboy

Angus & Julia Stone
Taylor Swift

The Black Eyed Peas
Creed

Amy Meredith

Florence + The Machine
Lisa Mitchell

k-0s

Cascada

Britney Spears

Dizzee Rascal

Nickelback

Hayley Warner

Hilltop Hoods

Rob Thomas

Kate Miller-Heidke

Rihanna

Linkin Park

The Temper Trap

Owl City

Chuckie Feat. LMFAO

Miley Cyrus

The Fray

Beyonce

Natalie Bassingthwaighte

Lady Gaga

Cobra Starship Feat. Leighton Meester
Jay-Z Feat. Rihanna & Kanye West
Lily Allen

Lady Gaga Feat. Colby O'Donis
Sarah Blasko

Empire Of The Sun

Robbie Williams

Calvin Harris

Plnk

Bag Raiders

Taylor Swift

Artist

Hilltop Hoods
Kings Of Leon
The Chipettes
Beyonce

Foo Fighters
The Chipmunks
Glee Cast
Robbie Williams
Nickelback

A2
A6

A3

Company
SME
UMA
LIB/UMA
UMA
BIG/UMA
UMA
ISL/IUMA
HUS/UMA
ATL/WAR
INR/UMA
SME
HUS/UMA
SME
CAP/EMI
BIG/UMA
INR/UMA
EMI

SME
UMA
WAR
SHK

MER/UMA
JIVE/SME
LIB/UMA
RR/UMA
SME
GE/UMA
WAR

SME
DEF/UMA
WAR
LIB/JUMA
UMA
VIC/UMA
HWR/UMA
EPI/SME
COL/SME
SME
INRIUMA
ATL/WAR
ROC/WAR
CAP/EMI
INRIUMA
DEW/UMA
CAP/EMI
EMI
COL/SME
LAF/SME
MOD/UMA
BIG/UMA

Company
GE/UMA
RCA/SME
RHI/WAR
COL/SME
RCA/SME
RHI/WAR
COL/SME
VIR/EMI
RR/WAR

Catalogue No.
88697580942
2726852
LIBDIGITAL078
2729869

2709120

2732294

2726058
HUSSYCD5095
7567896654
1789813
US-SM1-09-05699
2715182
88697624102
6076555

1799438

2706615

4568835
88697625762
1798402
AU-WAO0-09-00130
CA-2MJ-09-00017

2811792
88697609542
LIBDIGITAL079
NL-A32-08-88017
88697629992
GERCDS002
US-AT2-09-01094
88697579282
US-UM7-09-12183
US-WB1-09-01893
9341004005556
US-UM7-09-72070
2731365

8714430
88697581722
88697473502
(G0100019162549
2712904
US-AT2-09-01277
US-JZ1-09-00010
9647562

1779103

2715638

2349372

3081105
88697513252
88697556452
2715014

2723714

Catalogue No.
2729312
88697352002
US-RHD-09-00896
88697565722
88697625132
US-RHD-09-00895
88697598382
6070125
NL-A32-08-87846
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41 43 13 7
42 39 10 19
43 A 9 8
4 31 39 2
4 #H 34 1
46 29 13 3
47 45 15 2
48 53 38 31
49 - 1 49
5 68 21 9

#1 Album this week [
ARIA Top 100 Albums — Week Comme

Title

| Dreamed A Dream

Sigh No More

The Fame Monster
Crazy Love

Animal

The Resistance

Fearless

Wrapped Up Good

The EN.D

Contra

It's Not Me, It's You
Lungs

Conditions

Ocean Eyes

Them Crooked Vultures
Alvin And The Chipmunks: The Squeakquel
Black Light

As Day Follows Night
Greatest Hits

Funhouse

Soulbook

West Ryder Pauper Lunatic Asylum
Hellbilly Deluxe 2

50 Australian Top Ten Hits 1956-1977
Golden Rule

Battle Studies

One Life Stand
Cradlesong

Bran Nue Dae

One Love

Walking On A Dream

| Am... Sasha Fierce
Introducing

Wonder

The Element Of Freedom
Absolute Greatest

Rated R

Sounds Of Summer: The Very Best Of The Beach Boys

Reality Killed The Video Star

The XX

Hazardous

Manners

Glee: The Music - Season One - Volume 2
Curiouser

State Of The Art

Glee: The Music - Season One - Volume 1
This Is It

The Ultimate Collection

The Betrayed

The Blueprint 3

© 1990 - 2010 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Artist

Susan Boyle
Mumford & Sons
Lady Gaga
Michael Buble
Ke$ha

Muse

Taylor Swift

The McClymonts
The Black Eyed Peas
Vampire Weekend
Lily Allen

Florence + The Machine
The Temper Trap
Owl City

Them Crooked Vultures
Soundtrack
Groove Armada
Sarah Blasko

Foo Fighters

Plnk

Rod Stewart
Kasabian

Rob Zombie

Elvis Presley
Powderfinger
John Mayer

Hot Chip

Rob Thomas
Soundtrack

David Guetta
Empire Of The Sun
Beyonce

Stan Walker

Lisa Mitchell
Alicia Keys
Queen

Rihanna

The Beach Boys
Robbie Williams
The XX

Vanessa Amorosi
Passion Pit
Soundtrack

Kate Miller-Heidke
Hilltop Hoods
Soundtrack
Michael Jackson
Whitney Houston
Lostprophets
Jay-Z

ncing 8 February 2010
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Company
SYCO/SME
DEW/UMA
INR/UMA
WAR
RCA/SME
WAR
BIG/UMA
UMA
INR/UMA
XL/INE
CAP/EMI
ISL/IUMA
LIB/UMA
UNI/UMA
RCA/SME
RHI/WAR
SHK
DEW/UMA
RCA/SME
LAF/SME
JISME
COL/SME
RR/WAR
SME
UMA
COL/SME
CAP/EMI
ATL/WAR
SME
VIR/EMI
CAP/EMI
COL/SME
SME
WAR
JISME
EMI
DEF/UMA
CAP/EMI
CHR/EMI
YT/INE
UMA
COL/SME
COL/SME
SME
GE/UMA
COL/SME
EPI/SME
SME
SME
ROC/WAR

Catalogue No.
88697554542
DEW9000216
2719554
9362497377
88697646492
2564685999
1799119
2721045
2708142
XLCD429
6942772
2711240
LMCD0056
2710822
88697619362
8122798185
GABLCD1
DEW9000168
88697606282
88697600692
88697302562
88697518312
RR77922
88697628502
2726011
88697530872
6075002
7567896812
88697643642
6851110
2354032
88697607742
88697630032
5186509532
88697465712
6866422
2725990
5827102
3096972
YT031CD
2724567
88697438862
88697617052
88697394402
GERO001
88697540902
88697611432
88697463232
88697610052
7567895866
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51 38
52 52
53 46
54 78
55 56
56 69
57 59
58 49
59 47
60 42
61 -

62 57
63 75
64 51

65 86
66 58
67 4l

68 72
69 60
70 55
4l -

72 65
73 74
74 54
75 77
76 48
77 82
78 44
79 73
80 67
81 92
82 79
83 81

84 61

85 76
86 -

87 64
88 83
89 100
90 85
91 93
92 66
93 50
94 80
95 9

96 84
97 89
98 70
99 87
100 -

Title

Like It Like That

Wolfgang Amadeus Phoenix
Ready For The Weekend
Black Ice

I'm Not Dead

A Book Like This

Only By The Night

Timbaland Presents Shock Value Il
The Time Of Our Lives
Summer

The Courage Of Others

Triple Js Like A Version Volume 5
La Roux

Been Waiting

Black Holes And Revelations
The Twilight Saga: New Moon
Stay

Music For Men

It's Blitz!

Greatest Hits

Metallica

The Very Best Of Fleetwood Mac
Sound Awake

Dark Horse

Brand New Eyes

End Times

Twilight

Planet Country

Tongue N Cheek

Rebelution

Backiracks

Relapse

The Fall

Ladyhawke

Graffiti

Up From Below

Greatest Hits

Chronicle: The 20 Greatest Hits
Head Of The Hawk

18 Hits

Essential Michael Jackson
Acolyte

My Dinosaur Life

Veckatimest

My Dream - Mio Visione

The Script

Remember Cat Stevens

Nine

The Very Best Of The Doors
Some People Have Real Problems

These were in the top 100 last week:

LW

Tl
7
12
2
14
10
227
8
80
132

Title

| Love This Place

Both Sides Now
Transference

Cosmic Egg

The Ultimate Bee Gees
Nevermind

This Is War

Greatest Hits
Mlssundaztood

© 1990 - 2010 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Artist

Guy Sebastian
Phoenix

Calvin Harris
AC/DC

PInk

Angus & Julia Stone
Kings Of Leon
Timbaland
Miley Cyrus
The Sunny Cowgirls
Midlake

Various

La Roux
Jessica Mauboy
Muse
Soundtrack
Ronan Keating
Gossip

Yeah Yeah Yeahs
Guns N' Roses
Metallica
Fleetwood Mac
Karnivool
Nickelback
Paramore

Eels
Soundtrack

Lee Kernaghan
Dizzee Rascal
Pitbull

AC/DC

Eminem

Norah Jones
Ladyhawke
Chris Brown

Edward Sharpe And The Magnetic Zeros

Bruce Springsteen

Creedence Clearwater Revival

Bluejuice

Abba

Michael Jackson
Delphic

Motion City Soundtrack
Grizzly Bear
Mark Vincent
The Script

Cat Stevens
Soundtrack

The Doors

Sia

Artist

Troy Cassar-Daley
Adam Harvey

Spoon

Wolfmother

Bee Gees

Nirvana

Thirty Seconds To Mars
Neil Young

Plnk

A5
A10

A8
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A5

A4

Company
SME
V2/SHK
COL/SME
ALB/SME
LAF/SME
CAP/EMI
RCA/SME
INR/UMA
HWR/UMA
CB/SHK
SNS/INE
ABC/UMA
PDR/UMA
SME

WAR
WAR
PDR/UMA
COL/SME
MOD/UMA
GEF/UMA
UNI/UMA
RHI/WAR
CYM/SME
RR/WAR
ATL/WAR
SHK
ATL/WAR
ABC/UMA
LIB/lUMA
JISME
ALB/SME
INR/UMA
BNO/EMI
MOD/UMA
JIVE/SME
SHK
COL/SME
CONC/UMA
DEW/UMA
UNI/UMA
EPI/SME
MOD/UMA
COL/SME
WARP/INE
SME

SME
ISLIUMA
GEF/UMA
RHI/WAR
INE

Company
LIBIUMA
SME
SPU/EMI
MOD/UMA
RHI/WAR
GEF/UMA
VIR/EMI
RPS/WAR
ARI/SME

Catalogue No
88697580922
VVR702468
88697571912
88697417452
82876804712
5056592
88697327122
2727396
8715457
070CDCB
SNSCD0065
2723505
2703635
88697581232
5101197352
7567895635
2726245
88697613042
MODCD107
9862116
5315606
8122736352
KARNO4
RR80282
7567895804
VR567
7567896656
8000288
LIB82CD
88697519912
88697540992
2703216
4569662
MODCD106
88697631032
VR542
478555.2
1800022
DEW9000193
9831452
5204222000
MODCD125
88697190742
WARPCD182
88697552412
88697367652
5246082
2727501
8122799959
MPRCDAUS1

Catalogue No.
LMCD0046
88697583672
URA313
MODCD111
8122798477
DGCD24425
6062192
9362489352
74321913242
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12
2 3
+ 3 6
* 4 8
5 7
6 5
79
8 4
£ 9 14
10 10
* 11 25
12 12
*3 2
14 13
15 15
16 24
17 20
18 11
19 21
20 49
£ 3
2 16
23 19
24 28
2% 30
2% 23
27 21
28 29
29 1
30 2
31 32
32 38
3 18
34 33
+ 35
3% 37
37 34
38 17
39 39
40 36
4 4
2 45
483 M8
4 -
45 40
48 -
47 M
8 M
49 -
50 42

These were in the top 100 last week:

LW
35
47
48
50

Tl
7
6
16
27

#1 Physical Single this week

ARIA Top 50 Physical Singles — Week Commencing 8t February 2010

HP
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—
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-
w °
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HP
23
33
5
2

Title

Black Box

Tik Tok

Art vs. Science

How To Tame Lions
One Way Road

Art Of Love
Recordings Of The Middle East
Good Day

According To You

Bad Romance

Tame Impala

Russian Roulette
Bravado

| Can Transform Ya
Meet Me Halfway
Fifteen

Love Is A War

Bad Boys

| Know You Want Me (Calle Ocho)
Rock That Body
Welcome To The Afternoon
Let Me Be Me

Doesn't Mean Anything
The Climb

Evacuate The Dancefloor
Don't Stop Believin'

| Don't Believe You

3

Hazardous

Like It Like That

Fall Be Kind

Blood Bank

Sweet December
Happy

Give It Up To Me
Caught In The Crowd
Next In Line

Pornstar

Notion EP

This Is Who | Am
Wheels

Crackin' Up

Still Standing

Stuck In The Middle
Hotel Room Service
Broken

Champagne In Seashells
Who Says

Lying Around

The 12 Mixes

Title

You Get Me

No More

Bodies

The Last Day On Earth

© 1990 - 2010 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Artist

Stan Walker
Ke$ha

Art Vs. Science
Washington
John Butler Trio
Guy Sebastian Feat. Jordin Sparks
The Middle East
Hayley Warner
Orianthi

Lady Gaga
Tame Impala
Rihanna

Miami Horror

Chris Brown Feat. Lil Wayne & Swizz Beatz

The Black Eyed Peas
Taylor Swift

Rogue Traders
Alexandra Burke Feat. Flo Rida
Pitbull

The Black Eyed Peas
Lisa Mitchell

Jessica Mauboy

Alicia Keys

Miley Cyrus

Cascada

Glee Cast

PInk

Britney Spears

Vanessa Amorosi

Guy Sebastian

Animal Collective

Bon Iver

Short Stack

Leona Lewis

Shakira Feat. Lil' Wayne
Kate Miller-Heidke

Dead Letter Circus

Amy Meredith

Kings Of Leon

Vanessa Amorosi

Foo Fighters

Hoodoo Gurus

Hilltop Hoods

Adam Harvey Feat. Guy Sebastian
Pitbull

Sam Clark

Liam Finn And Eliza Jane
John Mayer

Cassette Kids

Michael Jackson

Artist

Sinead Burgess
Cassie Davis
Robbie Williams
Kate Miller-Heidke

Company
SME
RCA/SME
GRN/MGM
MER/UMA
JARIMGM
SME
SPU/EMI
SME
GEF/UMA
INR/UMA
MOD/UMA
UMA
VIR/EMI
JIVE/SME
INR/UMA
BIG/UMA
SME
SYCO/SME
HUS/UMA
INR/UMA
WAR

SME
JISME
HWR/UMA
MER/UMA
COL/SME
LAF/SME
JIVE/SME
UMA

SME
DOM/EMI
INE
SMR/UMA
SYCO/SME
EPI/SME
SME

MGM
SME
RCA/SME
UMA
RCA/SME
SME
GE/UMA
SME
RCA/SME
PLW/MGM
UMA
COL/SME
SME
EPI/SME

Company
ABC/UMA
SME

EMI

SME

Catalogue No.
88697629982
88697619042
AVS001
2717430
JBT014
88697624062
URA293
88697629992
2724917
2726752
MODEP023
2726852
2649932
88697618202
2721563
2723714
88697616112
88697590932
HUSSYCD5095
2732679
SCORP003
88697624102
88697621702
8714430
2811792
88697598382
88697594392
88697609542
2729957
88697580942
6086442
JAG134CD
SMR0016
88697574692
88697648682
88697488872
3MASSIVE002
88697625762
88697568612
2719761
88697625132
88697645102
GERCDS002
88697624082
88697580152
PLW0100
LMCD0074
88697618232
88697603702
450127.2

Catalogue No.
1795234
88697613892
3081105
88697579282
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#1 Physical Album this week B8

ARIA Top 100 Physical Albums — Week Commencmg 8th February 2010

™ LW T HP
1 1 1 1
2 4 16 2
3 3 9 3
4 2 17 1
5 5 4 5
6 9 64 1
7 10 21 1
8 6 3 2
9 8 35 1
10 7 5 2
11 13 52 1
12 1 12 4

17 12 14 1

18 14 13 8
19 17 4 8
20 - 1 20
21 19 67 1

22 - 1 22
23 24 23 13
24 21 12 1

25 32 28 8
26 34 31 3
27 23 12 5
28 36 3 28
29 - 40 29
30 20 8 3
31 22 68 6
32 25 23 4
33 35 64 3

38 - 1 38
39 29 9 8
40 42 15 2
41 27 13 2
42 46 25 9
43 37 37 3
44 63 57 1

Title

| Dreamed A Dream

Sigh No More

The Fame Monster

Crazy Love

Animal

Fearless

The Resistance

Wrapped Up Good

The ENN.D

Contra

It's Not Me, It's You

Them Crooked Vultures

Alvin And The Chipmunks: The Squeakquel
Lungs

Ocean Eyes

Conditions

Greatest Hits

Soulbook

50 Australian Top Ten Hits 1956-1977
Hellbilly Deluxe 2

Funhouse

Black Light

West Ryder Pauper Lunatic Asylum
Golden Rule

As Day Follows Night

Cradlesong

Battle Studies

Bran Nue Dae

Sounds Of Summer: The Very Best Of The Beach Boys

Introducing

Walking On A Dream

One Love

| Am... Sasha Fierce
Absolute Greatest

Rated R

Hazardous

The Element Of Freedom
One Life Stand

Glee: The Music - Season One - Volume 2
This Is It

Reality Killed The Video Star
Wonder

Curiouser

Black Ice

Wolfgang Amadeus Phoenix
Glee: The Music - Season One - Volume 1
The Ultimate Collection
State Of The Art

Like It Like That

The Betrayed

© 1990 - 2010 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Artist

Susan Boyle
Mumford & Sons
Lady Gaga
Michael Buble
Ke$ha

Taylor Swift

Muse

The McClymonts
The Black Eyed Peas
Vampire Weekend
Lily Allen

Them Crooked Vultures
Soundtrack
Florence + The Machine
Owl City

The Temper Trap
Foo Fighters

Rod Stewart

Elvis Presley

Rob Zombie

PInk

Groove Armada
Kasabian
Powderfinger
Sarah Blasko

Rob Thomas
John Mayer
Soundtrack

The Beach Boys
Stan Walker
Empire Of The Sun
David Guetta
Beyonce

Queen

Rihanna

Vanessa Amorosi
Alicia Keys

Hot Chip
Soundtrack
Michael Jackson
Robbie Williams
Lisa Mitchell

Kate Miller-Heidke
AC/IDC

Phoenix
Soundtrack
Whitney Houston
Hilltop Hoods

Guy Sebastian
Lostprophets

Company
SYCO/SME
DEW/UMA
INR/IUMA
WAR
RCA/SME
BIG/UMA
WAR
UMA
INR/UMA
XL/INE
CAP/EMI
RCA/SME
RHI/WAR
ISL/JUMA
UNI/UMA
LIBIUMA
RCA/SME
JISME
SME
RR/WAR
LAF/SME
SHK
COL/SME
UMA
DEW/UMA
ATL/WAR
COL/SME
SME
CAP/EMI
SME
CAP/EMI
VIR/EMI
COL/SME
EMI
DEF/UMA
UMA
JISME
CAP/EMI
COL/SME
EPI/SME
CHR/EMI
WAR
SME
ALB/SME
V2/SHK
COL/SME
SME
GE/UMA
SME
SME

Catalogue No
88697554542
DEW9000216
2725276
9362497377
88697646492
1799119
2564685999
2721045
2708142
XLCD429
6942772
88697619362
8122798185
2711240
2710822
LMCD0056
88697606282
88697302562
88697628502
RR77922
88697600692
GABLCD1
88697518312
2726011
DEW9000168
7567896812
88697530872
88697643642
5827102
88697630032
2354032
6851110
88697607742
6866422
2725990
2724567
88697465712
6075002
88697617052
88697611432
3096972
5186509532
88697394402
88697417452
VVR702468
88697540902
88697463232
GERO001
88697580922
88697610052
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51 60
52 44
53 51
54 77
55 43
56 72
57 47
58 40
59 66
60 61
61 52
62 53
63 56
64 73
65

66 59
67 64
68 83
69 80
70 86
4l 70
72 39
73 -
74 75
75 55
76 82
77 54
78 69
79 74
80 79
81 65
82 67
83 7
84 76
85 84
86 45
87 57
88 81
89 78
90 94
91 95
92 68
93

94 -
95 97
96 9N
97 92
98 -
99 88
100 100

Title

Manners

Triple Js Like A Version Volume 5
I'm Not Dead

The Blueprint 3

The Time Of Our Lives

Black Holes And Revelations
Timbaland Presents Shock Value II
Summer

A Book Like This

Stay

Been Waiting

The Very Best Of Fleetwood Mac
Rebelution

Ready For The Weekend

The Courage Of Others

The Twilight Saga: New Moon
Only By The Night

The XX

Backtracks

La Roux

Music For Men

Planet Country

Metallica

Brand New Eyes

Dark Horse

Sound Awake

Greatest Hits

18 Hits

Relapse

The Fall

It's Blitz!

Greatest Hits

Graffiti

The Very Best Of The Doors
My Dream - Mio Visione

My Dinosaur Life

End Times

Remember Cat Stevens
Chronicle: The 20 Greatest Hits
Alright, Still

Tongue N Cheek

Ladyhawke

Spirit Of The Glen - Tattoo
Back In Black

Greatest Hits

We'll Meet Again (The Very Best Of Vera Lynn)

Essential Michael Jackson
Twilight

The Ultimate Bee Gees
Thriller

These were in the top 100 last week:

LW
58
62
85
87
89
90
93
96
98
99

Tl
13
8
1
1
1
41
14
2
227
133

Title

Both Sides Now
| Love This Place
Veckatimest
Acolyte

Nine

The Script
Cosmic Egg
Transference
Nevermind
Mlssundaztood

Artist

Passion Pit
Various

Pink

Jay-Z

Miley Cyrus

Muse

Timbaland

The Sunny Cowgirls
Angus & Julia Stone
Ronan Keating
Jessica Mauboy
Fleetwood Mac
Pitbull

Calvin Harris
Midlake
Soundtrack

Kings Of Leon
The XX

AC/DC

La Roux

Gossip

Lee Kernaghan
Metallica
Paramore
Nickelback
Karnivool

Bruce Springsteen
Abba

Eminem

Norah Jones
Yeah Yeah Yeahs
Guns N' Roses
Chris Brown

The Doors

Mark Vincent
Motion City Soundtrack
Eels

Cat Stevens
Creedence Clearwater Revival
Lily Allen

Dizzee Rascal
Ladyhawke

The Royal Scots Dragoon Guards
AC/DC

Neil Young

Vera Lynn
Michael Jackson
Soundtrack

Bee Gees

Michael Jackson

Artist

Adam Harvey
Troy Cassar-Daley
Grizzly Bear
Delphic
Soundtrack
The Script
Wolfmother
Spoon
Nirvana

Plnk

© 1990 - 2010 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Company
COL/SME
ABC/UMA
LAF/SME
ROC/WAR
HWR/UMA
WAR
INR/UMA
CB/SHK
CAP/EMI
PDR/UMA
SME
RHI/WAR
JISME
COL/SME
SNS/INE
WAR
RCA/SME
YT/INE
ALB/SME
PDR/UMA
COL/SME
ABC/UMA
UNI/UMA
ATL/WAR
RR/WAR
CYM/SME
COL/SME
UNI/UMA
INR/UMA
BNO/EMI
MOD/UMA
GEF/UMA
JIVE/SME
RHI/WAR
SME
COL/SME
SHK
ISL/JUMA
CONC/UMA
CPT/EMI
LIB/UMA
MOD/UMA
UCJ/IUMA
ALB/SME
RPS/WAR
UCJIUMA
EPI/SME
ATL/WAR
RHI/WAR
EPI/SME

Company
SME
LIBIUMA
WARP/INE
MOD/UMA
GEF/UMA
SME
MOD/UMA
SPU/EMI
GEF/UMA
ARI/SME

Catalogue No
88697438862
2723505
82876804712
7567895866
8715457
5101197352
2727396
070CDCB
5056592
2726245
88697581232
8122736352
88697519912
88697571912
SNSCD0065
7567895635
88697327122
YT031CD
88697540992
2703635
88697613042
8000288
5315606
7567895804
RR80282
KARNO4
478555.2
9831452
2703216
4569662
MODCD107
9862116
88697631032
8122799959
88697552412
88697190742
VR567
5246082
1800022
3717392
LIB82CD
MODCD106
2730902
82876866492
9362489352
2715983
5204222000
7567896656
8122798477
5044222000

Catalogue No.
88697583672
LMCD0046
WARPCD182
MODCD125
2727501
88697367652
MODCD111
URA313
DGCD24425
74321913242
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1 2 7 1
2 1 13 1
3 4 18 3
4 6 4 4
5 3 16 1
6 5 13 3
7 14 5 7
8 7 13 3
9 12 5 9
10 10 17 8
1 13 6 1
12 9 15 2
13 8 7 7
14 18 N 14
15 15 1N 1
16 1 1 2
17 16 15 2
18 17 15 7
19 26 8 19
20 29 2 20

21 39 2 21

23 23 9 18
2420 15 11
25 24 3 1
26 21 23 1
217 22 23 6

#1 Digital Track this week /
ARIA Digital Tracks — Week Commencing 8" February 2010

Title

Replay

Fireflies

Little Lion Man

Blah Blah Blah

TiK ToK

Whatcha Say

Memories

Empire State Of Mind
Undisclosed Desires
Haven't Met You Yet

Do You Remember

Bad Romance

Rock That Body

Sweet Dispositon (Album Version)
Telephone

Black Box

Down

Art Of Love

Morning After Dark

Tik Tok (Parody)

Rude Boy

Starstrukk (Explicit Bonus Version)
One Way Road

Hotel Room Service

| Gotta Feeling

Meet Me Halfway

Party In The U.S.A.

I'm In Miami Bitch
According To You

Sexy Bitch

One Time

The Cave

| Like That (Album Version)
You've Changed

Broken Leg

Uprising

Baby

Flashback

Bulletproof

Home

Parlez Vous Francais?
Pursuit of Happiness (Nightmare)
Caught In The Crowd (Phil Tan mix)
This Is Who | Am

Little Secrets

Chase That Feeling
Naturally

Single Ladies (Put A Ring On It) (Album Version)
| Can Transform Ya

Fever

Artist

lyaz

Owl City

Mumford & Sons

Ke$ha

Ke$ha

Jason DeRulo

David Guetta Feat. Kid Cudi
Jay-Z Feat. Alicia Keys

Muse

Michael Buble

Jay Sean

Lady Gaga

The Black Eyed Peas

The Temper Trap

Lady Gaga Feat. Beyonce

Stan Walker

Jay Sean Feat. Lil Wayne

Guy Sebastian Feat. Jordin Sparks
Timbaland Feat. Nelly Furtado & SoShy
The Midnight Beast

Rihanna

30H!3 Feat. Katy Perry

John Butler Trio

Pitbull

The Black Eyed Peas

The Black Eyed Peas

Miley Cyrus

LMFAO

Orianthi

David Guetta Feat. Akon

Justin Bieber

Mumford & Sons

Richard Vission & Static Revenger Feat. Luciana
Sia

Bluejuice

Muse

Justin Bieber Feat. Ludacris
Calvin Harris

La Roux

Edward Sharpe & The Magnetic Zeros
Art Vs. Science

Kid Cudi Feat. MGMT & Ratatat
Kate Miller-Heidke

Vanessa Amorosi

Passion Pit

Hilltop Hoods

Selena Gomez & The Scene
Beyonce

Chris Brown Feat. Lil Wayne & Swizz Beatz
Cascada
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Company
WAR
UMA
UMA
SME
SME
WAR
EMI
WAR
WAR
WAR
UMA
UMA
UMA
UMA
UMA
SME
UMA
SME
UMA
UNK
UMA
WAR
MGM
SME
UMA
UMA
UMA
UMA
UMA
EMI
UMA
UMA
UMA
INE
UMA
WAR
UMA
SME
UMA
SHK
MGM
UMA
SME
UMA
SME
UMA
UMA
SME
SME
UMA

ISRC
US-RE1-09-01161
US-UM7-09-72068
GB-UM7-09-09097
US-RC1-09-00738
US-RC1-09-00433
US-WB1-09-01504
FR-ZID-09-00480
US-JZ1-09-00031
GB-AHT-09-00322
US-RE1-09-01437
US-CM5-09-00810
US-UM7-09-03859
US-UM7-09-67623
GB-ZUZ-09-00013
US-UM7-09-05541
AU-BM0-09-00465
US-CM5-09-00094
AU-BM0-09-00390
US-UM7-09-07072
GB-KPL-10-26407
US-UM7-09-12307
US-AT2-09-02549
AU-FC0-09-00009
US-JAY-09-00063
US-UM7-09-65169
US-UM7-09-67700
US-HR1-09-24519
US-UM7-08-47912
US-UM7-09-84867
FR-ZID-09-00500
US-UM7-09-64274
GB-UM7-09-09075
GB-RUR-09-00013
GB-PNH-09-00050
AU-UM7-09-01631
GB-AHT-09-00320
US-UM7-09-19263
GB-ARL-09-00843
GB-UM7-09-03779
US-VR9-09-54206
AU-VS§3-09-00002
US-UM7-09-81907
AU-BM0-08-00477
AU-UM7-09-02461
US-SM1-09-01007
AU-UM7-09-00291
US-HR1-09-24574
US-SM1-08-03760
US-JI1-09-00612
DE-HK9-09-11205
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#1 Digital Album this week HﬂPEEHAITl;

ARIA Digital Albums — Week Commencing 8 February 2010

W LW Tl HP  Title Artist Company Catalogue No.
1 - 1 1 Hope For Haiti Now Various ING MTV3003
2 1 13 1 Sigh No More Mumford & Sons DEW/UMA DEW9000216
3 6 12 3 Lungs Florence + The Machine ISL/IUMA 2711240
4 3 13 3 The Resistance Muse WAR 2564685999
5 4 12 4 Conditions The Temper Trap LIB/lUMA LMCD0056
6 2 13 2 It's Not Me, It's You Lily Allen CAP/EMI 6942772
7 11 13 6  AsDay Follows Night Sarah Blasko DEW/UMA DEW9000168
8 5 4 1 Animal Ke$ha RCA/SME 88697646492
9 - 1 9 The XX The XX YT/INE YT031CD
10 7 4 1 Contra Vampire Weekend XL/INE XLCD429
11 - 1 11 One Life Stand Hot Chip CAP/EMI 6075002
12 8 13 2 Crazy Love Michael Buble WAR 9362497377
13 19 9 7 The Fame Monster Lady Gaga INR/IUMA 2719554
14 - 1 14 Black Light Groove Armada SHK GABLCD1
15 13 10 5 Ocean Eyes Owl City UNI/UMA 2710822
16 28 13 12 Fearless Taylor Swift BIG/UMA 1799119
17 18 13 3 The EN.D The Black Eyed Peas INR/UMA 2708142
18 10 3 4 Wrapped Up Good The McClymonts UMA 2721045
19 14 4 14 West Ryder Pauper Lunatic Asylum Kasabian COL/SME 88697518312
20 21 13 6 Funhouse Plnk LAF/SME 88697600692
21 20 13 2 Wonder Lisa Mitchell WAR 5186509532
22 16 4 16 Manners Passion Pit COL/SME 88697438862
23 26 12 2 Battle Studies John Mayer COL/SME 88697530872
24 9 12 3 Them Crooked Vultures Them Crooked Vultures RCA/SME 88697619362
25 15 7 15 Alvin And The Chipmunks: The Squeakquel Soundtrack RHI/WAR 8122798185
26 23 3 23 Ready For The Weekend Calvin Harris COL/SME 88697571912
27 22 12 1 Golden Rule Powderfinger UMA 2726011
28 17 11 1 | Dreamed A Dream Susan Boyle SYCO/SME 88697554542
29 25 13 1 Reality Killed The Video Star Robbie Williams CHR/EMI 3096972
30 3 13 27 Onelove David Guetta VIR/EMI 6851110
31 29 8 2 The Element Of Freedom Alicia Keys JISME 88697465712
32 12 11 2 Walking On A Dream Empire Of The Sun CAP/EMI 2354032
33 24 3 12 Bran Nue Dae Soundtrack SME 88697643642
34 - 3 34 Up From Below Edward Sharpe And The Magnetic Zeros SHK VR542
35 27 13 25  State Of The Art Hilltop Hoods GE/UMA GERO001
36 44 12 20  Absolute Greatest Queen EMI 6866422
37 46 11 34 Cradlesong Rob Thomas ATL/WAR 7567896812
38 47 12 35  Only By The Night Kings Of Leon RCA/SME 88697327122
39 38 13 7 Greatest Hits Foo Fighters RCA/SME 88697606282
40 - 6 40 | Am... Sasha Fierce Beyonce COL/SME 88697607742
41 42 9 19 LaRoux La Roux PDR/UMA 2703635
42 - 9 10  The Blueprint 3 Jay-Z ROC/WAR 7567895866
43 39 13 17 Twilight Soundtrack ATL/WAR 7567896656
44 45 7 11 ItsBlitz! Yeah Yeah Yeahs MOD/UMA MODCD107
45 - 1 45 The Courage Of Others Midlake SNS/INE SNSCD0065
46 30 8 28  Greatest Hits Guns N' Roses GEF/UMA 9862116
47 37 7 12 Avatar: Music From The Motion Picture Soundtrack ATL/WAR 7567895761
48 - 6 2 The Fame Lady GaGa INR/UMA 1781425
49 33 9 1 Glee: The Music - Season One - Volume 2 Soundtrack COL/SME 88697617052
50 40 13 17 Curiouser Kate Miller-Heidke SME 88697394402
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LW Tl HP  Title Artist Company Catalogue No.
29 13 1 Sounds Of Summer: The Very Best Of The Beach Boys ~ The Beach Boys A CAP/EMI 5827102
1 10 1 The Ultimate Collection Whitney Houston A SME 88697463232
3 10 2 I'm Not Dead Plnk A10 LAF/SME 82876804712
6 5 4 A Book Like This Angus & Julia Stone A CAP/EMI 5056592
9 13 5 Black Holes And Revelations Muse A WAR 5101197352
2 10 1 Greatest Hits Guns N' Roses A4 GEF/UMA 9862116
20 4 7 Metallica Metallica A8 UNI/UMA 5315606
5 13 1 The Very Best Of Fleetwood Mac Fleetwood Mac A4 RHI/WAR 8122736352
4 13 3 Greatest Hits Bruce Springsteen A9 COL/SME 478555.2
7 13 1 Chronicle: The 20 Greatest Hits Creedence Clearwater Revival A CONC/UMA 1800022
8 13 5 18 Hits Abba A UNI/UMA 9831452
12 13 6 Essential Michael Jackson Michael Jackson A5 EPI/SME 5204222000
11 10 7 Remember Cat Stevens Cat Stevens A5 ISL/UMA 5246082
10 13 2 The Very Best Of The Doors The Doors RHI/WAR 8122799959
14 2 14 Empire Kasabian COL/SME 82876898182
18 13 14 Alright, Still Lily Allen A CPT/EMI 3717392
16 13 10 Greatest Hits Neil Young A RPS/WAR 9362489352
25 13 3 Michael Buble Michael Buble A7 RPS/WAR 9362483762
30 5 19 Absolution Muse A MUSH/WAR 5046685872
17 13 9 M!ssundaztood Plnk A4 ARI/SME 74321913242
21 10 4 Thriller Michael Jackson A 15 EPI/SME 5044222000
45 2 22 Back In Black AC/DC ALB/SME 82876866492
19 1 19  Come Away With Me Norah Jones A 10 EMI 5417472
15 13 3 Nevermind Nirvana AS GEF/UMA DGCD24425
13 13 1 10 Years Of Hits Ronan Keating A2 INI/UMA 9830875
23 13 1 Call Me Irresponsible Michael Buble A5 RPS/WAR 9362499987
- 1 27 Vampire Weekend Vampire Weekend o BB/INE XLCD327
24 13 1 Rearviewmirror Pearl Jam A4 EPI/SME E2K93535
28 13 10 #1's Michael Jackson A5 EPI/SME 5138002000
32 13 20  Minutes To Midnight Linkin Park A2 WAR 9362444772
22 13 1" Recurring Dream - The Very Best Of... Crowded House A 12 CAP/EMI 8383962
- 1 32 Live AC/DC A3 ALB/SME 5107722
38 8 30  Californication Red Hot Chili Peppers A8 WAR 9362473862
34 12 23 Riot! Paramore o ATL/WAR 7567899805
37 13 4 Best Of Bowie David Bowie A2 CAP/EMI 5420752
- 4 24 Blood Sugar Sex Magik Red Hot Chili Peppers A6 WAR 7599266812
27 13 2 Greatest Hits Robbie Williams A8 CAP/EMI 8745322
42 10 31 HotFuss The Killers A3 ISL/UMA 9883795
48 13 9 Appetite For Destruction Guns N' Roses A3 GEF/UMA 5313375
33 9 21 The Essential Bob Dylan Bob Dylan A2 COL/SME 5031332000
39 2 39 Origin Of Symmetry Muse ° MUSH/WAR  MUSH93CD
- 1 42 Showbiz Muse ° MUSH/WAR ~ MUSH332572
3 13 16 Back To Black Amy Winehouse A2 ISL/UMA 5304758
- 2 44 ABBA Gold Abba A1 PDR/UMA 5172752
- 2 39  Fallen Evanescence A6 WIND/EMI 6870432
44 9 16 Chisel Cold Chisel A WAR 0927410532
36 8 27 Ultimate Collection Eurythmics A RCA/SME 82876748412
26 3 26 The Most Of Dr Hook Dr. Hook EMI 8297822
43 7 25  Cross Road Bon Jovi A4 UNI/UMA 9830626
- 3 44 Greatest Hits David Gray EW/WAR 5144241642

#1 Catalogue Album this week
ARIA Catalogue Albums — Week Commencing 8t February 2010
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ARIA Singles Summary — Week Commencing 8t February 2010
National NSW ViclTas Qld SA WA

Title Artist Dist | TW| LW | HP| TI | TW| LW| TW| LW | TW| LW | TW| LW| TW| LW
2 Hearts Kylie Minogue WAR| - - 1 18 - - | 46 - - - - -
3 Britney Spears SME| 73 | 59| 6 | 18| 24| 24| 25| 30| 27| 27| 29| 19| 25| 37
According To You Orianthi UMA| 29| 25| 8 | 16| 9 | 11| 15| 17| 9 | 12| 19| 22| 16| 36
All About Me Hugh Sheridan SME | - - - - - - 48 33| 49| - -
And The Boys Angus & Julia Stone EMI | 64 | 79 | 44 | 7 - -
Art Of Love Guy Sebastian Feat. Jordin Sparks) SME | 18 | 15| 8 | 15| 3 5 6 5 4 3 5 4 | 10| 6
Artvs. Science Art Vs. Science MGM| 32| 36| 32| 25| 6 9 3 6 3 7 4 6 1 1
Autumn Artisan Guns EMI - - - 50 - - - | 40 -
Baby Justin Bieber Feat. Ludacris UMA | 37 - 37 1 - - - - -
Bad Boys Alexandra Burke Feat. Flo Rida SME | - - - 17 8 18] 15 13| 10| 35| 9 17 1 10
Bad Romance Lady Gaga UMA| 6 7 2 151 10| 15| 24| 16| 11 4 0] 7 151 7
Beautiful Akon Feat. Colby O'Donis & UMA| - - 14 | 37 - - - - 47 | 42

Kardinal Offishall
Black Box Stan Walker SME| 15| 11| 2 | 11| 2 2 2 2 1 1 2 3 3 3
Blah Blah Blah Ke$ha SME| 4 | 4 4 | 4 - - - - - -
Blood Bank Bon Iver INE | - - 42 | 41| 34| 26| 21| - | 25| 25| 20| 46
Bodies Robbie Williams EMI | 96| 75| 4 | 17| - 43 | 37| - | 46
Bonkers Dizzee Rascal & Armand Van UMA| 53 | 43| 13| 32 - - - - - -

Helden
Boom Boom Pow The Black Eyed Peas UMA | 66 | 64 1 45 - - - - -
Bravado Miami Horror EMI - - - 26| 23| 11| 12| 30| 29| 11| 43| 9 | 22
Broken Sam Clark MGM| - - 39| 4| 46| - - - - 48 | 47| 33| -
Broken Leg Bluejuice UMA| 35| 32| 27| 28 - - - - - -
Bulletproof La Roux UMA| 39| 33 5| 27 - - - - -
Burn So Bright The Sundance Kids WAR| - - - - - - - - - 43 - - -
Burn Your Name Powderfinger UMA| 54| 51| 46 | 7 - - - - -
Cast Aside The Vampirates AHD | - - - - - - - - - 36 -
Caught In The Crowd Kate Miller-Heidke SME | 42 | 42| 33| 27| 40| 38| 31| 40| 32| 37| 4| 24| - | 30
Champagne In Seashells Liam Finn And Eliza Jane UMA | - - 7% 1 41 | 42 - H - - 42 1 29 | 34
Change Daniel Merriweather Feat. Wale UMA | - - 441 1 38 - - - - -
Chase That Feeling Hilltop Hoods UMA| 44| 49| 8 | 39 - | 40 - - -
Coin Laundry Lisa Mitchell WAR| 70| 74| 28 | 25 - - - - - -
Crackin' Up Hoodoo Gurus SME | - - 43 | 34 - - 25 451 26 | 39 -
Dance Wiv Me Dizzee Rascal Feat. Calvin Harris | UMA | - - 13 ] 30 - - - - - | 48| -

& Chrome
Dead And Gone T.I. Feat. Justin Timberlake WAR| - - 4 | 22 - - - - - 39 - 33
Do It Again Cassie Davis SME | - - Z | - | 48 49 - - - -
Do You Remember? Jay Sean UMA| 10| 12| 10| 6 - - - - -
Doesn't Mean Anything Alicia Keys SME | - - 96 1 16 18| 19| 28 | 28| 24| 28| 16 - 18
Dog Days Florence + The Machine UMA| 69 | 9% | 69 | 4 - - - - -
Don't Stop Believin' Glee Cast SME| - | 97| 5| 23| 30| 17| 16| 24| 35| 32| 18| 36| 50 | 17
Down Jay Sean Feat. Lil Wayne UMA| 17| 17| 2 15 - - - - -
Drop The World Lil Wayne Feat. Eminem UMA | 56 - 56 1 - - - - -
Empire State Of Mind Jay-Z Feat. Alicia Keys WAR| 8 8 4 | 13 - - - - -
Evacuate The Dancefloor Cascada UMA| 72 | 61 3| 28| 27| 35| 39| 38| 14| 15| 17| 27| 44| 25
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ARIA Singles Summary — Week Commencing 8t February 2010
National NSW ViclTas Qld SA WA

Title Artist Dist | TW| LW | HP| TI | TW| LW| TW| LW | TW| LW | TW| LW| TW| LW
Fader The Temper Trap UMA| 82| 89| 82 7 - - - - -
Fall Be Kind Animal Collective EMI | - - - 35| 19| 29| 34| 43| 38| 30| 31| 13| 44
Fever Cascada UMA| 50 | 54| 50| 5 - - - - -
Fifteen Taylor Swift UMA| 100| - | 48 | 13| 12| 28| 23| 21| 19| 19| - | 14| 19| 24
Fire Kasabian SME | - - 41 4 - - - - - - - 3B -
Fire Burning Sean Kingston SME | - - | 48| 13 - - - - | 50| - - -
Fireflies Owl City UMA| 2 1 1 15 - - - - -
Flashback Calvin Harris SME| 38| 40| 38| 2 - - - - -
Funhouse Pink SME| 98| 84| 6 | 31 45 | - - - 32 -
Give It Up To Me Shakira Feat. Lil' Wayne SME | - - - - | 2 - | 41| - | 23| - - - - -
Give Me The Meltdown Rob Thomas WAR| 78 | 71| 41 9 - - - - -
Good Day Hayley Warner SME| 76 | 53| 11| 8 8 3 8 8 7 5 6 8 71 12
Good Girls Go Bad Cobra Starship Feat. Leighton WAR| 90| 63| 5 | 28 - - - - -

Meester
Halo Beyonce SME| 87| 77| 3 | 54 - - - - -
Happy Leona Lewis SME | - - 26 11| 29| 31| 32| 27| 29| 31| 37| 30 - 21
Hard Rihanna UMA| 80 | 72| 51 5 - - - - -
Haven't Met You Yet Michael Buble WAR| 12| 10| 9 | 20 - - - - -
Hazardous Vanessa Amorosi UMA| 46| 34| 29| 8 - 29| 9 3| 38| 4| 22| 1 - 26
Hear No See No Speak No Ricki-Lee SHK | - 46 | 2 - - - - - 38 45
Heartbreak Warfare John Mayer SME | 61| 66 | 61 4 - - - - -
Heavy Cross Gossip SME | - - 7 33 - | 46| 50 - M - - -
Her Diamonds Rob Thomas WAR| - - 3| 23 - - - - - - - 39
Holiday Dizzee Rascal UMA| 74| 50| 30 | 21 - - - - - -
Home Edward Sharpe & The Magnetic SHK | 40 | 48 | 40| 5 - - - - - - -

Zeros
Hotel Room Service Pitbull SME| 22| 20| 11| 16| - | 43| 37| 43| 40| 35| - | 45| - | 27
How To Tame Lions Washington UMA | - - 73 7 4 10| 4 4 8 1 3 5 2 5
| Can Transform Ya Chris Brown Feat. Lil Wayne & SME| 43| 38| 21| 15| 20| 25| 13| 14| 26| 9 | 14| 20| 12| 8

Swizz Beatz
| Don't Believe You Plnk SME | - - | 23] 14| 21| 33| 27| 18| 34| 20| 24| 38| 26| 20
| Gotta Feeling The Black Eyed Peas UMA| 24 | 23 1 35 - - - - -
| Know You Want Me (Calle Ocho) | Pitbull UMA| 58 | 55| 6 | 28| 18| 20| 30| 20| 12| 22| 36| 21| 14| 19
| Like That Richard Vission & Static Revenger| UMA | 27 | 37 | 27 | 5 - - - - -

Feat. Luciana
| Wish | Knew Natalie Portman K-o0s SHK | 71 - 71 1 - - - - - -
(Can't Really Make You Love Me)
If This Is It Newton Faulkner SME | - - 29] 1 - - - - - 49| 50| 38| -
I'm In Miami Bitch LMFAO UMA| 31| 28| 27| 15| - - - - - -
I'm Not Alone Calvin Harris SME | 97 48 | 24 - - - - -
Just Can't Throw Us Away Hugh Sheridan SME | - - 731 - - - - | 44| - | 47| 35| - -
Just Dance Lady Gaga Feat. Colby O'Donis UMA| 93| 93 1 76 - - - - -
King Of The Road Adam Harvey & John Williamson | SME | - - - - - - | 45 - 50 - - - - -
Know Your Enemy Green Day WAR| - - 20 M - - - - - - 34 -
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ARIA Singles Summary — Week Commencing 8t February 2010
National NSW ViclTas Qld SA WA

Title Artist Dist | TW| LW | HP| TI | TW| LW| TW| LW | TW| LW | TW| LW| TW| LW
Left To Write Skryptcha OBE | - - - - - - - - - 21 -
Let Me Be Me Jessica Mauboy SME| 63| 44| 26| 10| 23| 21| 22| 11| 18| 17| 15| 32| 18| 23
Let The Bass Kick In Miami Bitch | Chuckie Feat. LMFAO UMA| 84| 8 | 55| 3 - - - - -
Like It Like That Guy Sebastian SME| 51| 35| 1 | 26| 39| 36| 14| 22| 24| 18| 34| 28| 42| 15
Little Lion Man Mumford & Sons UMA| 3 5 3| 18 - - - - -
Little Secrets Passion Pit SME | 48 | 52 | 48 | 2 - - - - -
Love Is A War Rogue Traders SME | - - 9 | 1 131 22 21| 25| 15| 23| 20| 13| 43| 16
Love Like This Natalie Bassingthwaighte SME | 88 - 88 1 - - - - -
Love Long Distance Gossip SME | - - 50| 7 | 45| 44 - - - - | 40
Love Story Taylor Swift UMA| 65| 70 1 57 - - - - -
Lying Around Cassette Kids SME | - - - - - - | 41| 36 - - - - -
Meet Me Halfway The Black Eyed Peas UMA| 25| 21| 1| 23| 15| 13| 17| 23| 16| 14| 16| 12| 41| 13
Memories David Guetta Feat. Kid Cudi EMI | 9| 14| 9 7 - - -
Morning After Dark Timbaland Feat. Nelly Furtado & UMA| 19| 27| 19| 14 - - - - - -

SoShy
Naturally Selena Gomez & The Scene UMA| 49 | 46| 46| 3 - - - - -
Never Gonna Be Alone Nickelback UMA| 75| 81 | 64| 8 - - - - -
Never Say Never The Fray SME| 86 | - | 38| 14 - - - - -
New Divide Linkin Park WAR| 81| 73| 3 | 37 - - - - -
New In Town Little Boots WAR| - - - - | 48 - - - - - - - - -
Next In Line Dead Letter Circus MGM | - - | 87| 3| 38| 39| 26| 31| 42| 28| - | 46| - | 14
No More Cassie Davis SME | - -] 0 3 - - - | 39| - | 40| 46| 4| - -
Not Fair Lily Allen EMI | 92| 78| 3 | 44| - - - - - -
Notion EP Kings Of Leon SME | - - | 46| T | 34| 49| 44| 35| 36| 34| 32| 44| 28| 3
One Time Justin Bieber UMA| 30| 30| 30| 10 - - - - - -
One Way Road John Butler Trio MGM| 21| 22| 15| 9 5 6 7 7 5 8 9 | 11| 4 4
Paparazzi Lady Gaga UMA| 89| 90| 2 | 37 - - - - -
Party In The U.S.A. Miley Cyrus UMA| 28 | 24| 6 | 23 - - - - -
Poker Face Lady Gaga UMA| 60 | 69 1 72 - - - - -
Pornstar Amy Meredith SME| 68 | 65| 65| 4 | 25| 7 45 | 47 | 42 - - 22 -
Pursuit Of Happiness Kid Cudi Feat. MGMT & Ratatat UMA| 41| 56 | 41 6 - - - - -
Rain Creed EMI | 67| 80 | 52 | 12| - - - - - -
Recordings Of The Middle East | The Middle East EMI - - 7 4 5] 10| 6 6 8| 10| 6 1
Replay lyaz WAR| 1 2 1 7 - - - - - -
Right Round Flo Rida Feat. Ke$ha WAR| 59 | 60 1 47 - - - - -
Rock That Body The Black Eyed Peas UMA| 13| 9 8 7 11| 40| 28 M - | 12 - - | 43
Rude Boy Rihanna UMA| 23| 45| 23| 2 - - - - -
Run This Town Jay-Z Feat. Rihanna & Kanye WAR| 91| 98| 9 | 25 - - - - -

West
Russian Roulette Rihanna UMA| 52 | 41| 7 | 13| 14| 16| 10| 9 | 17| 20| 21| 17| 23| 9
Sexy Bitch David Guetta Feat. Akon EM | 26 | 26 | 1 | 28 - - -
She Wolf Shakira SME | - - | 18] 14 - - - 37 - - - 37 -
Shooting Stars Bag Raiders UMA| 99| - | 62| 12 - - - - -
Shot Caller lan Carey UMA | - - 61 3 - - - - - - | 42 - - -
Single Ladies (Put ARing On It) | Beyonce SME| 47 | 47| 5 | 64 - - - - -
Single Ladies (Put ARing On It) | The Chipettes WAR | - 88 | 46 | 4 - - - - -
Song For... Matt Corby WAR| - - - - - - - - - 31 -
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ARIA Singles Summary — Week Commencing 8t February 2010
National NSW Vic/Tas Qld SA W.A.

Title Artist Dist | TW| LW | HP| TI | TW| LW| TW| LW | TW| LW | TW| LW| TW| LW
Starstrukk 30H!3 Feat. Katy Perry WAR| 20| 19| 4 | 20 - - - - -
Start All Over Miley Cyrus UMA | - - | 41| 28 - - - - - R
Still Standing Hilltop Hoods UMA| 77 | 82| 34| 20 45| 40| 33| 33| - - | 37| 45 -
Stuck In The Middle Adam Harvey Feat. Guy Sebastian| SME | - - 44 49 | 44| 41| 44| 31| 33 - -
Sugar Flo Rida Feat. Wynter WAR | - - 20 | 13 - | 49 - - - - -
Sweet December Short Stack UMA | - - 8 6 | 32| 14| 33| 29| 20| 13| 27| 41| 27| 28
Sweet Disposition The Temper Trap UMA| 14| 18 | 14| 17 50 - - -
Sweet Dreams Beyonce SME| - | 91 2 | 34 - - - | 47| - - - | 47
Talk You Down The Script SME | - - - - - | 47 - - - 49 -
Tame Impala Tame Impala UMA | - - 82| 8 | 19| 27| 12| 13| 22| 43| 7 18| 11| 38
Telephone Lady Gaga Feat. Beyonce UMA| 16| 16 | 13 | 11 - - - - - -
The 12 Mixes Michael Jackson SME | - - - - 48 - | 46 - 33| 26 - - 32
The Cave Mumford & Sons UMA| 33| 62| 33| 3 - - - - -
The Climb Miley Cyrus UMA| 85| 83| 5 | 44| 31| 26| 36| 32| 10| 16| - | 29| 24| 35
The Last Day On Earth Kate Miller-Heidke SME| 79| 67| 3 | 30 - | 49| 46| 30 - - -
The Verses The Verses WAR| - - - - - - | 42| - - - - - - -
This Is Who | Am Vanessa Amorosi UMA| 45| 29 1 17 | 37| 32| 35| 42 25 - 15 | 46 -
Tik Tok Ke$ha SME| 5 3 1] 16| 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 2 51| 2
Tom Ugly EP Tom Ugly SHK | - - - - - | 48 - - 30 | 49
Undisclosed Desires Muse WAR| 11| 13| 11| 10 - - - - - -
Uprising Muse WAR| 36| 31| 23 | 26 - - - - - -
Vanilla Twilight Owl City UMA| 83| 68| 44| 5 - - - - -
Walking On A Dream Empire Of The Sun EMI | 95| 76 | 10 | 63 - - -
Warp The Bloody Beetroots Feat. Steve | UMA | 62 | 57 | 51 | 26 - - - - - -

Aoki
We Won't Run Sarah Blasko UMA| 94 - 44 | 4 - - - - -
Welcome To The Afternoon Lisa Mitchell WAR| - - 93| 1 33| 30 20| 19| 39| 26| 13| 48| 8 | 29
Whatcha Say Jason DeRulo WAR| 7 6 5 19 - - - - -
Wheels Foo Fighters SME| - | 92| 21| 17| 28| 50 47 39 23| 23| - -
Who Says John Mayer SME | - - | 31| 10| 36| 37 48 36| - - - | 48
You Belong With Me Taylor Swift UMA| 55| 58 | 5 | #1 - - - - -
You've Changed Sia INE | 34| 39| 31 4 - - - -
You've Got The Love Florence + The Machine UMA| 57| 94| 57| 2 - - - - -
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ARIA Albums Summary — Week Commencing 8t February 2010

National NSW ViclTas Qld SA W.A.
Artist Title Dist | TW| LW | HP | TI | TW| LW | TW| LW | TW| LW | TW | LW LW
Abba 18 Hits UMA | 90 | 8 | 32 | 55 - - - - 38 -
AC/DC Backtracks SME| 81| 92| 16| 12 - - - -
AC/DC Black Ice SME | 54 | 78 1 55 | 36 42 | 44 - -
Alicia Keys The Element Of Freedom SME | 35| 30 | 19 8 24| 24| 3B | 22 - 40 - 49
Angus & Julia Stone A Book Like This EMI | 56 | 69 6 60 - 45 - 49 - - -
Beyonce | Am... Sasha Fierce SME | 32 | 36 3 64 | 31 36| 4| #H 30| 31| 26| 29| 34 | 35
Bluejuice Head Of The Hawk UMA | 89 | 100 | 37 8 - - -
Bruce Springsteen Greatest Hits SME | 87 | 64 1 91 - 49 - 48 - 46 -
Calvin Harris Ready For The Weekend SME | 53 | 46 | 39 6 - - - - - 43 -
Cat Stevens Remember Cat Stevens UMA | 97 | 89 | 23 | 62 - - - - - -
Chris Brown Graffiti SME | 85 | 76 | 40 9 - - - -
Creedence Clearwater Revival Chronicle: The 20 Greatest Hits UMA | 88 | 83 | 22 | 103| - 49 42
Damien Leith Remember June SME - 25 3 - - - 18 - - -
David Guetta One Love EMI | 30 | 28| 4 23| 28| 26| 37| 31| 29| 22| 35| 28| 40| 3
Delphic Acolyte UMA | 92 | 66 | 66 | 2 - - - - - - -
Dizzee Rascal Tongue N Cheek UMA | 79 | 73 | 18 8 - - - 48 - - -
Edward Sharpe And The Magnetic | Up From Below SHK | 86 - 86 1 - - - - - - -
Zeros
Eels End Times SHK | 76 | 48 | 48 | 2 - 46 - - -
Elvis Presley 50 Australian Top Ten Hits 1956- SME| 24 | 20| 9 4 18| 17| 17 12 19| 19| 24 | 17| 27| 23

1977

Eminem Relapse UMA | 82 | 79 1 27 - - - - 49 - -
Empire Of The Sun Walking On A Dream EMI | 31| 22 6 | 68| 35| 32| 29| 21| 33| 27| 27| 23| 24| 16
Fleetwood Mac The Very Best Of Fleetwood Mac WAR| 72 | 65| 16 | 258 | - - 39 - 48 | 44
Florence + The Machine Lungs UMA| 12| 19| 12| 283 | 13| 31| 14| 27| 18| 32| 17| 27| 15| 22
Foo Fighters Greatest Hits SME | 19| 14 1 14| 20 13| 20| 16| 16| 11| 16| 8 16 | 12
Gossip Music For Men SME | 68 | 72 | 13 | 33 - - - - - - -
Grizzly Bear Veckatimest INE | 94| 80 | 41 12 - - - - - -
Groove Armada Black Light SHK | 17 17 1 21 - 18 - 32 - 23 19
Guns N' Roses Greatest Hits UMA | 70 | 55 6 | 162 - - - -
Guy Sebastian Like It Like That SME | 51 | 38 6 15 29 - 47 | 45| 35| 30 | 22 50
Hilltop Hoods State Of The Art UMA | 45 | 41 1 34 - - 41| 44| 33| 50 | 31| 29
Hot Chip One Life Stand EMI | 27 - 27 1 37 30 44 - - - 39 -
Jay-Z The Blueprint 3 WAR | 50 | 68 9 21 - - 38 - -
Jessica Mauboy Been Waiting SME | 64 | 51 1 63 - 46 - - 47 - 48
John Mayer Battle Studies SME| 26 | 25| 3 12 30 27| 27| 23| 25| 20| 40 | 37| 41| 27
Karnivool Sound Awake SME | 73 | 74 2 16 - - - 45 - - -
Kasabian West Ryder Pauper Lunatic Asylum | SME | 22 | 23 | 11 25| 27| 25| 22| 20| 35| 36| 15| 25| 14 | 21
Kate Miller-Heidke Curiouser SME | 44 | 37 2 | 39| 49| 42| 49| 34| 28| 34 45 | 44 | 33
Ke$ha Animal SME| 5 5 4 4 7 5 5 5 7 5 9 3 6 5
Kings Of Leon Only By The Night SME | 57 | 59 1 73 - - - - 45 | 47
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ARIA Albums Summary — Week Commencing 8t February 2010

National NSW ViclTas Qld SA W.A.
Artist Title Dist | TW| LW | HP | TI | TW| LW | TW| LW | TW| LW | TW | LW LW
La Roux La Roux UMA | 63 | 75 | 22 | 30 - - - - - -
Lady Gaga The Fame Monster UMA | 3 4 3 9 3 4 3 3 3 4 3 4 5 7
Ladyhawke Ladyhawke UMA | 84 | 61 | 16 | 46 - - - - -
Lee Kernaghan Planet Country UMA | 78 | 44 | 13 | 13 22 - - - - -
Lily Allen It's Not Me, It's You EMI | 11| 10 1 52| 15| 12 8 13| 13| 17| 8 12 13| 17
Lisa Mitchell Wonder WAR| 34 | 35| 6 | 26 | 48 | 47 | 46 | 48 | 48 37| 39| 29| 39
Lostprophets The Betrayed SME | 49 - 49 1 42 - 42 - - 50 -
Mark Vincent My Dream - Mio Visione SME | 95 | 91 2 28 - - - - 48 - -
Metallica Metallica UMA | 71 - 1| 247 - - - -
Michael Buble Crazy Love WAR | 4 3 1 17 4 3 4 2 4 2 2 2 3 3
Michael Jackson Essential Michael Jackson SME | 91 | 93 1 100 | - - - -
Michael Jackson This Is It SME | 47 | 45| 2 15 | 34 | 44 - 42 | 36 | 37 | 43| 41| 46 | 42
Midlake The Courage Of Others INE | 61 - 61 1 45 - - - - - -
Miley Cyrus The Time Of Our Lives UMA | 59 | 47 | 11| 16 45 39 - - 46 49
Motion City Soundtrack My Dinosaur Life SME | 93 | 50 | 50 2 - 37 - - 40 - 45
Mumford & Sons Sigh No More UMA | 2 2 2 16| 2 6 2 4 2 3 4 5 2 2
Muse Black Holes And Revelations WAR | 65 | 86 1 68 | 47 - - - 42 47
Muse The Resistance WAR| 6 8 1 21 8 9 6 10 11 14 5 10 4 9
Nickelback Dark Horse WAR | 74 | 54 3 64 49 - 47 -
Norah Jones The Fall EMI | 83 | 81 17 | 12 - - - - - -
Original Broadway Cast Avenue Q: A New Breed Of Musical SME - - - - - - 38 -
Owl City Ocean Eyes UMA| 14| 15| 14| 6 6| 18| 19| 17 10| 10| 20 | 18 | 11| 13
Plnk I'm Not Dead SME | 55 | 56 11191 - 4 29| 4
Plnk Funhouse SME | 20 | 18 1 67 | 22| 23| 23| 19| 21| 15| 11| 19| 25| 18
Paramore Brand New Eyes WAR | 75 | 77 1 19 - - - -
Passion Pit Manners SME | 42| 39| 19| 10 48 | 47 - - 44 32
Phoenix Wolfgang Amadeus Phoenix SHK | 52 | 52 | 13 | 18 | 41 43 - - - 33| 25
Pitbull Rebelution SME | 80 | 67 | 54 | 16 - - - 49 38 | 38
Powderfinger Golden Rule UMA | 25 | 21 1 12 23| 20| 34| 28| 22| 21| 29| 20| 22 | 15
Queen Absolute Greatest EMI | 36 | 33| 18| 12| 32| 37| 32| 33| 39| 24 - 36 | 35| 34
Rihanna Rated R UMA | 37 | 40| 15| 11| 39| 41| 31| 30| 40| 38| 39| 31| 28
Rob Thomas Cradlesong WAR| 28 | 34| 3 31| 25| 38| 28| 38| 26| 25| 36 | 34 | 36| 36
Rob Zombie Hellbilly Deluxe 2 WAR | 23 23 1 19 - 25 - 15 - 32 21
Robbie Williams Reality Killed The Video Star EMI | 39 | 27 1 13 - 39| 48| 32| 37| 26| 22| 21| 42| 24
Rod Stewart Soulbook SME | 21| 17| 11| 13| 17| 15| 24| 18| 14| 16| 21 | 11| 17| 10
Ronan Keating Stay UMA | 67 | 71 24 | 10 - 34 | 33 - 46 | 10 - -
Sarah Blasko As Day Follows Night UMA | 18 | 26 51 29| 29| 40| 26| 29| 31| 41| 31| 32| 23| 30
Sia Some People Have Real Problems INE | 100 | - 41 18 - - - - - -
Soundtrack Alvin And The Chipmunks: The Squeakquel | WAR | 16 | 16 | 16 | 6 12| 16| 15| 15| 12| 13| 14| 13| 18 | 19
Soundtrack Bran Nue Dae SME | 29 | 32 | 29 3 40 | 43 | 36 | 40| 24 | 28 - 20 | 20
Soundtrack Glee: The Music - Season One - Volume 1 SME | 46 | 29 3 13| 44| 33| 40| 24| 43| 33| 50 | 33 - 32
Soundtrack Glee: The Music - Season One - Volume 2 SME | 43 | 31 8 9 33| 28| 39| 25| 47| 30| 47| 35 - 40
Soundtrack Nine UMA | 98 | 70 | 70 2 - - - - - -
Soundtrack The Twilight Saga: New Moon WAR | 66 | 58 2 16 - - - 50 44 46
Soundtrack Twilight WAR | 77 | 82 2 | 63 - - - -
Stan Walker Introducing SME | 33| 24 3 8 26| 21| 41| 26| 27| 18| 34| 15| 30| 28
Susan Boyle | Dreamed A Dream SME | 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
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ARIA Albums Summary — Week Commencing 8t February 2010

National NSW ViclTas Qld SA W.A.
Artist Title Dist | TW| LW | HP | TI | TW| LW | TW| LW | TW| LW | TW | LW | TW| LW
Taylor Swift Fearless UMA | 7 12 2| 64| 6 8 10 [ 1 5 8 6 6 12 1
The Beach Boys Sounds Of Summer: The Very Best Of The EMI | 38 37| 34 - 16 20 - - -
Beach Boys
The Black Eyed Peas The EN.D UMA| 9 9 1 35 9 10| 1 8 8 7 7 7 8 6
The Doors The Very Best Of The Doors WAR| 99 | 87 | 28 | 44 - - - -
The McClymonts Wrapped Up Good UMA | 8 6 2 3 5 2 7 9 6 6 13 14| 26 | 26
The Royal Scots Dragoon Spirit Of The Glen - Tattoo UMA - 43 - - -
Guards
The Script The Script SME| 9% | 84 | 9 | 43 - - - -
The Sunny Cowgirls Summer CPS | 60 | 42| 33 3 46 | 30 43 | 50 | 45 - - -
The Temper Trap Conditions UMA| 13| 13| 9 | 28| 14| 14| 12| 14| 23| 23| 19| 26 | 9 14
The XX The XX INE | 40 | 94| 40| 2 - - - - -
Them Crooked Vultures Them Crooked Vultures SME | 15| 11 4 12| 1 1 13 7 17 | 12| 26| 16 | 10 8
Timbaland Timbaland Presents Shock Value I UMA | 58 | 49 | 35 9 50 | 46 50 - 42 - - 43
Vampire Weekend Contra INE 10 7 2 4 10 7 9 6 9 9 12 9 7 4
Vanessa Amorosi Hazardous UMA | 41 | 43 7 13 - 21| 35 - 43 | 28 | 24 41
Various Triple Js Like A Version Volume 5 UMA| 62 | 57 | 29| 10 - 50 | 45 - 30 | 37| 37
Whitney Houston The Ultimate Collection SME | 48 | 53 | 31| 38| 38| 50 | 38| 36 - 43 - -
Yeah Yeah Yeahs It's Blitz! UMA| 69 | 60 | 8 | 21 - - - - - -
ARIA Compilations Summary — Week Commencing 8 February 2010
National NSW ViclTas Qld SA. W.A.
Title Artist Dist| TW| LW | HP| TI | TW| LW| TW| LW | TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW
Clubbers Guide To 2010 Various - Mixed By Hook N Sling, | UMA | 1 2 1 4 1 2 1 2 1 2 3 2 3 2
Anna Lunoe & Axwell
So Fresh: The Hits Of Summer 2010 + The | Various SME| 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 3 1 1 1 1 1
Best Of 2009
The Love Junkie Album 2 Various SME| 3 4 3 2 3 5 3 4 2 4 4 - -
Blazin' 2010 Various - Mixed By DJ Nino Brown| UMA | 4 4 1 4 5 4 - 5 - 2 -
The Annual 2010 Various UMA| 5 3 11 15| - 3 4 3 - 3 2 3 4 | 3
Skitz Mix 34 various UMA| 6 6 1 5 - 5 - - - 5 -
NOW: The Hits Of Summer 2010 Various EMI | 7 5 3| 10 - - - 5 5 -
Hits For Kids - Pop Party 5 Various UMA| 8 8 4 7 - - - - -
The Best Of The Biggest BBQ Album Various SME| 9 6 5 7 - - - 5 4
Coastal Chill 2010 Various EMI | 10 10 1 - - - - -
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Singles

W W Tl HP
1 3 17 1
2 1 1" 1
3 2 15 2
4 4 9 3
5 5 15 2
6 10 32 6
7 1 4 7
8 7 28 5
9 1230 4
10 14 39 1
1 6 17 1
12 8 6 6
13 9 26 1
14 15 7 13
15 13 10 8
16 - 3 14

20 13 7
e
Albums

TW LW T HP
1 1 3 1
2 2 277 2
3 6 30 2
4 3 12 1
5 7 3 5
6 4 66 1
7 5 8 1
8 8 27 1
9 13 13 1
0 9 36 1
"M 11 34 1
12 10 15 2
1320 49 1
14 18 45 2
15 12 3 9
16 15 63 2
17 19 14 1
18 14 13 3
19 - 11 2

N
o
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-
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ARIA Australian Artists — Week Commencing 8t February 2010

Title

Sweet Disposition
Black Box

Art Of Love

One Way Road
According To You
Artvs. Science
You've Changed
Broken Leg
Caught In The Crowd
Chase That Feeling
This Is Who | Am
Hazardous

Like It Like That
Burn Your Name
Let Me Be Me
And The Boys
Pornstar

Coin Laundry
Good Day

Still Standing

Title

Wrapped Up Good
Conditions

As Day Follows Night
Golden Rule

Bran Nue Dae
Walking On A Dream
Introducing
Wonder
Hazardous
Curiouser

State Of The Art
Like It Like That
Black Ice

A Book Like This
Summer

Been Waiting
Sound Awake
Planet Country
Backtracks

Head Of The Hawk

Artist
The Temper Trap
Stan Walker

Guy Sebastian Feat. Jordin Sparks

John Butler Trio
Orianthi

Art Vs. Science
Sia

Bluejuice

Kate Miller-Heidke
Hilltop Hoods
Vanessa Amorosi
Vanessa Amorosi
Guy Sebastian
Powderfinger
Jessica Mauboy
Angus & Julia Stone
Amy Meredith
Lisa Mitchell
Hayley Warner
Hilltop Hoods

Artist

The McClymonts
The Temper Trap
Sarah Blasko
Powderfinger
Soundtrack
Empire Of The Sun
Stan Walker

Lisa Mitchell
Vanessa Amorosi
Kate Miller-Heidke
Hilltop Hoods

Guy Sebastian
AC/DC

Angus & Julia Stone
The Sunny Cowgirls
Jessica Mauboy
Karnivool

Lee Kernaghan
AC/DC

Bluejuice
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Company
LIB/JUMA
SME

SME
JARMGM
GEF/UMA
GRN/MGM
MPR/INE
DEW/UMA
SME
GE/UMA
UMA
UMA
SME

UMA
SME
CAP/EMI
SME
WAR
SME
GE/UMA

Company
UMA
LIB/JUMA
DEW/UMA
UMA
SME
CAP/EMI
SME
WAR
UMA
SME
GE/UMA
SME
ALB/SME
CAP/EMI
CB/SHK
SME
CYM/SME
ABC/UMA
ALB/SME
DEW/UMA

Catalogue No.
LMCD0023
88697629982
88697624062
JBT014
2724917
AVS001
MPR002D
2714523
88697488872
GERCDS001
2719761
2729957
88697580942
2729869
88697624102
6076555
88697625762
AU-WA0-09-00130
88697629992
GERCDS002

Catalogue No.
2721045
LMCDO0056
DEW9000168
2726011
88697643642
2354032
88697630032
5186509532
2724567
88697394402
GERO001
88697580922
88697417452
5056592
070CDCB
88697581232
KARNO4
8000288
88697540992
DEW9000193
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ARIA Dance — Week Commencing 8t February 2010

g o
Singles

W w Tl HP  Title Artist Company Catalogue No.
1 1 16 1 Tik Tok Ke$ha A3 RCA/SME 88697619042
2 2 15 2 Bad Romance Lady Gaga A2 INRIUMA 2726752
3 3 8 3 Memories David Guetta Feat. Kid Cudi VIR/EMI FR-ZID-09-00480
4 4 11 3 Telephone Lady Gaga Feat. Beyonce INR/UMA US-UM7-09-05541
5 5 35 1 | Gotta Feeling The Black Eyed Peas A4 INR/UMA 2712911
6 6 28 1 Sexy Bitch David Guetta Feat. Akon A3 VIR/EMI 6877595
7 10 5 7 | Like That Richard Vission & Static Revenger Feat. Luciana VIC/UMA 2731368
8 7 17 7 I'm In Miami Bitch LMFAO INR/UMA 1794641
9 9 38 6  Artvs. Science Art Vs. Science GRN/MGM AVS001
10 1 2 10  Flashback Calvin Harris COL/SME G010001889585Q
1 8 26 3 Bulletproof La Roux A PDR/UMA 2709093
12 14 8 12 Fever Cascada MER/UMA 2722180
13 12 37 3 Bonkers Dizzee Rascal & Armand Van Helden A LIB/JUMA LIBDIGITALO78
14 21 3 14 You've Got The Love Florence + The Machine ISLIUMA 2726058
15 15 28 4 | Know You Want Me (Calle Ocho) Pitbull A HUS/UMA HUSSYCD5095
16 18 72 1 Poker Face Lady Gaga A6 INR/UMA 1789813
17 16 27 10  Warp The Bloody Beetroots Feat. Steve Aoki HUS/UMA 2715182
18 17 28 2 Evacuate The Dancefloor Cascada A MER/UMA 2811792
9 13 23 7 Holiday Dizzee Rascal LIB/JUMA LIBDIGITALO79
20 19 4 12 Let The Bass Kick In Miami Bitch Chuckie Feat. LMFAO VIC/UMA 2731365
21 20 81 1 Just Dance Lady Gaga Feat. Colby O'Donis A3 INR/UMA 1779103
2 23 24 I'm Not Alone Calvin Harris COL/SME 88697513252
23 24 15 12 Shooting Stars Bag Raiders MOD/UMA 2715014
24 25 38 2 When Love Takes Over David Guetta Feat. Kelly Rowland A VIR/EMI 9681982
25 27 6  Release Me Agnes NEON/WAR  GB-SXS-09-00056
W w T HP  Title Artist Company Catalogue No.
1 2 9 1 The Fame Monster Lady Gaga A INR/UMA 2725296
2 1 3 1 Clubbers Guide To 2010 Various - Mixed By Hook N Sling, Anna Lunoe & Axwell MOS/UMA MOSA107
3 3 14 1 The Annual 2010 Various A MOS/UMA MOSA105
4 1 4 Skitz Mix 34 various CSR/UMA LNGA0016
5 1 5 Black Light Groove Armada SHK GABLCD1
6 - 1 6  One Life Stand Hot Chip CAP/EMI 6075002
7 5 23 1 One Love David Guetta A VIR/EMI 6851110
8 4 1 3 Walking On A Dream Empire Of The Sun A2 CAPEMI 2354032
9 6 21 6  Ready For The Weekend Calvin Harris COL/SME 88697571912
10 7 17 1 Maximum Bass Overdrive Various - Mixed by DJ Samrai, Tom Piper & DJ Suae ® MOS/UMA MOSA104
11 10 31 3 LaRoux La Roux ° PDR/UMA 2703635
12 1N 11 4 Anthems Il Various MOS/UMA MOSA106
13 9 19 4 Tongue N Cheek Dizzee Rascal LIB/UMA LIB82CD
14 12 10 5  Onelove Mobile Disco 2010  Various - Mixed by Andy Murphy, John Dahlbéack & Bang Gang Deejays ONE/SME 88697538332
15 8 2 8  Acolyte Delphic MOD/UMA MODCD125
16 19 16 7 Kaleidoscope Tiesto PIAS/UMA PIASL036CD
17 13 23 3 Romborama The Bloody Beetroots HUS/UMA HUSSYCDO041
18 14 7 9  Monster Lady Gaga INR/UMA 2730473
19 21 74 1 The Fame Lady GaGa A3 INRUMA 1781425
20 17 13 3 Skitz Mix 33 Various LNG/UMA LNGA0014
21 15 10 10  Wild Summer 2010 Various CSR/UMA DNA0016
22 16 40 1 Invaders Must Die The Prodigy L] SHK HOSPCDO001X
23 20 19 3 Remix Heaven Various MOS/UMA REMIX007
24 22 14 7 Ultimate NRG Vol.4 Various CSR/UMA DNA0006
25 18 5 18  Greatest Hits Groove Armada SME 88697185082
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#1 Urban Single this week

ARIA Urban Singles Chart - Week Commencing 8th February 2010

Title

Replay

Whatcha Say

Empire State Of Mind
Do You Remember?
Rock That Body
Down

Morning After Dark
Hotel Room Service
Rude Boy

Meet Me Halfway
Baby

Pursuit Of Happiness
| Can Transform Ya
Chase That Feeling
Single Ladies (Put A Ring On It)
Russian Roulette
Drop The World
Right Round

Let Me Be Me

Boom Boom Pow
Still Standing

Hard

Halo

Run This Town
Forever

Baby By Me

Sweet Dreams

The Nosebleed Section
Stylo

Jump

Imma Be
Broken-Hearted Girl
Forever

Video Phone (Remix)
Video Phone
Beautiful

If | Were A Boy
Up/Down

Jai Ho! (You Are My Destiny)
Low
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Artist

lyaz

Jason DeRulo

Jay-Z Feat. Alicia Keys

Jay Sean

The Black Eyed Peas

Jay Sean Feat. Lil Wayne

Timbaland Feat. Nelly Furtado & SoShy
Pitoull

Rihanna

The Black Eyed Peas

Justin Bieber Feat. Ludacris

Kid Cudi Feat. MGMT & Ratatat

Chris Brown Feat. Lil Wayne & Swizz Beatz
Hilltop Hoods

Beyonce

Rihanna

Lil Wayne Feat. Eminem

Flo Rida Feat. Ke$ha

Jessica Mauboy

The Black Eyed Peas

Hilltop Hoods

Rihanna

Beyonce

Jay-Z Feat. Rihanna & Kanye West
Drake Feat. Kanye West, Lil Wayne & Eminem
50 Cent Feat. Ne-Yo

Beyonce

Hilltop Hoods

Gorillaz Feat. Mos Def & Bobby Womack
Flo Rida Feat. Nelly Furtado

Black Eyed Peas

Beyonce

Chris Brown

Beyonce Feat. Lady Gaga

Beyoncé

Akon Feat. Colby O'Donis & Kardinal Offishall
Beyonce

Jessica Mauboy

A.R. Rahman Feat. The Pussycat Dolls
Flo Rida Feat. T-Pain
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Company
WAR
WAR
ROC/WAR
UMA
INRIUMA
UMA
INR/UMA
RCA/SME
DEF/UMA
INR/UMA
UMA
UMA
JIVE/SME
GE/UMA
COL/SME
UMA
UMA
ATL/WAR
SME
INR/IUMA
GE/UMA
DEF/UMA
COL/SME
ROC/WAR
INRIUMA
INR/UMA
COL/SME
GE/UMA
EMI
ATL/WAR
INR/UMA
COL/SME
JIVE/SME
COL/SME
COL/SME
UNI/UMA
SME
SME
INR/IUMA
ATL/WAR

Catalogue No.
US-RE1-09-01161
US-WB1-09-01504
US-JZ1-09-00031
2725789

2732679

2711618

2726347
88697580152
US-UM7-09-12307
2721563

2732928

2727474
88697618202
GERCDS001
88697417512
Chart Survey Single
2732294
7567896654
88697624102
2706615
GERCDS002
US-UM7-09-12183
88697473502
US-JZ1-09-00010
2721260

2725083
88697565722
2729312

6273825
US-AT2-09-00453
2709199
88697586442
88697334012
G010001886461G
US-SM1-08-04757
1799453
G010001734228I
88697589922
2700923
7567899473

Strictly no reproduction, communication or other exploitation of the ARIA Report or its contents without written approval by ARIA.
To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise the ARIA Report or any ARIA Chart(s), please contact ARIA on (02) 8569 1144



@m\l(»(ﬂhwl\J—\g

w Tl HP  Title Artist Company  Catalogue No.
1 35 1 TheEND The Black Eyed Peas A4 INRUMA 2708142
- 1 2 Blazin'2010 Various - Mixed By DJ Nino Brown UMA 5324742
4 64 1 | Am... Sasha Fierce Beyonce A3 COL/SME 88697607742
2 8 1 Introducing Stan Walker A SME 88697630032
3 8 3 The Element Of Freedom Alicia Keys JISME 88697465712
5 11 2  RatedR Rihanna ° DEF/UMA 2725990
6 34 1 State Of The Art Hilltop Hoods A GE/UMA GERO001
10 21 3 The Blueprint 3 Jay-Z ROC/WAR 7567895866
7 9 6  Timbaland Presents Shock Value Il Timbaland INR/UMA 2727396
8 63 2 Been Waiting Jessica Mauboy A SME 88697581232
9 21 8  Rebelution Pitbull JISME 88697519912
13 14 3 CraveVol. 3 Various - mixed by DJ Havana Brown UMA 5323079
12 38 1 Relapse Eminem A INR/IUMA 2703216
11 9 3 Craffiti Chris Brown JIVE/SME 88697631032
14 170 1 Alright, Still Lily Allen A CPT/EMI 3717392
15 7 15 All Or Nothing Jay Sean UNI/UMA 2724516
16 11 3 Before | Self Destruct 50 Cent INR/UMA 1790299
200 20 10  Man On The Moon: The End Of Day Kid Cudi UNI/UMA 2718831
17 10 10  Ultimate R & B 2009 Various UMA 5323587
18 61 3 Freedom Akon ° UNI/UMA 1793437
19 13 4 RnB Superclub: From Dusk Till Dawn Various - mixed by DJ Def Rok & DJ G-Wizard WAR 5186556432
21 11 11 1 Am... Yours: An Intimate Performance At Wynn Las Vegas ~ Beyonce COL/SME 88697608132
23 9 15  Malice N Wonderland Snoop Dogg PTR/EMI 4581442
22 172 1 Future Sex/Love Sounds Justin Timberlake A5 JIVE/SME 88697179262
24 23 4 Blazin' Presents The Afterparty 2 Various UMA 5321627
- 85 1 Step Up 2: The Streets Soundtrack L] ATL/WAR 7567899545
28 102 2 AslAm Alicia Keys A JISME 88697386422
31 22 3 | Look To You Whitney Houston ARI/SME 88697100332
27 176 1 The Hard Road Hilltop Hoods A OBESE OBR042
32 232 1 The Eminem Show Eminem A8 UMA 4932902
26 10 13 Blakroc Blakroc SHK BR01-2
29 18 8 R&BGold5 Various UMA 5322599
37 35 6  Love & War Daniel Merriweather UMA 2706285
33 187 1 Monkey Business Black Eyed Peas A6 ASMIUMA 9882228
34 1% 1 Dangerously In Love Beyonce A COL/SME 5093952000
39 62 2 Paper Tralil TL o ATL/WAR 7567898198
25 93 1 Flying Colours Bliss N Eso o ILL/UMA ILL029CD
35 169 1  Curtain Call: The Hits Eminem A3 INRUMA 9889084
30 103 1 Exclusive Chris Brown A2 JIVE/SME 88697315822
40 168 1 Demon Days Gorillaz A3 CAPEMI 3578082

#1 Urban Album this week
ARIA Urban Album Chart - Week Commencmg 8t February 2010
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1 1 7

2 5 2

3 2 8

4 3 12

5 14 2

6 27 2

7 4 25

8 8 6

9 6 9
10 1" 4
1 9 1
12 7 10
13 12 4
14 13 1
15 16 3
16 43

17 17 1
18 20 8
19 10 1
20 28 8
21 18 24
22 15 14
23 23 1
24 21 16
25 22 6
26 30 3
27 45 2
28 29 4
29 19 7
30 - NEW
31 24 13
32 - NEW
33 31 16
34 - NEW
3 26 5
36 49 2
37 34 4
38 25 12
39 32 8
40 - NEW
41 35 4
42 38 18
43 - NEW
44 33 18
45 36 4
46 37 7
47 42 32
48 - NEW
49 - NEW
50 - NEW
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ARIA Club Tracks - Week Commencing 8th February 2010
TITLE:Artist
OUT MY BITCH T-Rek
FILTER FREAK (Kam Denny / Dcup / Original mix) Denzal Park
SOMETIMES (Extended / Hook n Sling mix) Miami Horror
DEVOTION (Original / Patric La Funk / Carl Tricks / Blacktron mix) Bingo Players
MEMORIES David Guetta Feat. Kid Cudi
DON'T GIVE UP (Thomas Gold / Feenixpawl mix) Chris Kaye
ANYWAY (A-Trak & Armand Van Helden / DLG mix) Duck Sauce

| LIKE THAT (Angger Dimas / John Course & mrTimothy / Ant Brooks mix) Richard Vission & Static Revenger Feat. Luciana

STEP BY STEP Laidback Luke & Gregor Salto

| WAS DRUNK Riva Starr

HEADS WILL ROLL (A-Trak mix) Yeah Yeah Yeahs

DIRTEE CASH (Tom Piper & Nom De Strip / Nick Galea / Stevie Hart mix) Dizzee Rascal
IN THE MUSIC '09 (Cristian Marchi mix) Deep Swing

FLASHBACK (David Guetta / Eric Prydz mix) Calvin Harris

SPEAKER FREAKERS Stafford Brothers Feat. Seany B

BANGKOK Boris Dlugosch

BECAUSE WE WANT TO Chardy & Christian Luke

RIDE ON TIME (No Moon mix) TJ Flayerz

ONE LOVE (Chuckie & Fatman Scoop / Calvin Harris / Chocolate Puma mix) David Guetta Feat. Estelle
HEY HEY Dennis Ferrer

SWEET DISPOSITION (Dirty South / Axwell mix) The Temper Trap

PRAISE YOU 2009 Fat Boy Slim vs Fedde Le Grand

DON'T STOP MOVIN' (Vocal / Ultrasound / Midnite Sleaze Bootleg mix) Mobin Master Feat. Karina Chavez
I WISH IT COULD LAST (Original / Reprise / Hook N Sling mix) Sam La More

BHANGA (Original / Dan Aux / Reekay Garcia mix) Two Fresh

WHO WANTS TO BE ALONE Tiesto Feat. Nelly Furtado

PAPER ROMANCE (Urchins mix) Groove Armada

NEVER TOO LATE (Christian Luke & Chardy / Nick Galea mix) Citylife

NO SECURITY (Bart B More mix) Crookers Feat. Kelis

GOOD TIMES Seamus Haji vs. Mark Knight & Funkagenda

| THINK | LIKE IT Fake Blood

GET LUCKY Mobin Master Feat. Nessa Cali

I'M IN THE HOUSE Steve Aoki Feat. Zuper Blaq

LIES (Alex Metric / Tom Staar mix) Fenech Soler

LOVE IS A WAR (Bingo Players / Denzal Park / James Ash Bitch Dragon mix) Rogue Traders
DON'T SAY A WORD Sharam

DANCE THE WAY | FEEL (Armand Van Helden mix) Ou Est Le Swimming Pool

VOCAL CHORDS (Tim Green / Original mix) Claude VonStroke

WHO'S THERE? Riton & Primary 1

PUCKING BITCH (Mind Electric mix) The Cut

COME ON LET'S GO (Neon Stereo mix) Sidney Samson

LET THE BASS KICK IN MIAMI BITCH Chuckie vs. LMFAO

BOM (John De Mark mix) Avicii

BOYS & GIRLS (Laidback Luke / Bart B More / Original mix) Martin Solveig Feat. Dragonette
THE RUSTY PIG Joe & Will Ask?

ON THE RUN (Ralvero Get Down mix) De Bos

GHOSTS N STUFF (Moar mix) Deadmau5 Feat. Rob Swire

DONUT (Gui Boratto mix) M.A.N.D.Y vs Bookashade

STROBE (Plump DJs mix) Deadmau5

IT'S ME BITCHES Nicky Romero

© 1990 - 2010 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Co.
HUS/UMA
NEON/WAR
EMI
ONE/SME
EMI
CSR/UMA
ETC/UMA
VIC/UMA
HUS/UMA
ONE/SME
UMA
LIB/IUMA
HUS/UMA
SME.
HUS/UMA
HUS/UMA
NEON/WAR
ONE/SME
EMI
HUS/UMA
UMA
ONE/SME
CSR/UMA
HUS/UMA
KK/SHK
LIB/IUMA
SHOCK
ONE/SME
XXX

XXX
HUS/UMA
XXX
HUS/UMA
XXX
SME.
XXX

XXX
HUS/UMA
HUS/UMA
VIC/UMA
HUS/UMA
VIC/UMA
XXX
ONE/SME
HUS/UMA
CSR/UMA
HUS/UMA
XXX

XXX
ONE/SME
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ARIA Hitseekers - Week Commencing 8t February 2010

Singles
W w T HP  Title
1 5 3 1 You've Got The Love
2 2 27 1 Warp
3 3 7 3 Pornstar
4 7 28 1 Dog Days
5 - 1 5 | Wish | Knew Natalie Portman (Can't Really Make You Love Me)
6 4 5 1 Let The Bass Kick In Miami Bitch
7 9 26 3 Shooting Stars
8 1 6 7 Forever
9 8 14 4 Sometimes
10 12 22 4 Awesome
1 13 16 2 How To Tame Lions
12 14 8 10 Cousins
13 - 1 13 Grounds For Divorce
14 15 2 14 Horchata
15 18 14 3 Heartbreaker (Laidback Luke Remix)
16 10 4 6 Bad Boys
17 17 14 1 aNYway
18 - 1 18  Drumming Song
19 20 18 1 Sticks 'n' Stones
20 - 9 9 Help I'm Alive
Albums
W W Tl HP  Title
1 14 2 1 The Courage Of Others
2 2 22 1 Rebelution
3 8 7 3 Up From Below
4 1 2 1 Acolyte
5 5 7 5 All Or Nothing
6 4 3 3 My World
7 1 7 The Sea
8 6 13 1 Believe
9 10 16 2 Man On The Moon: The End Of Day
10 7 13 1 Play On
1 - 1 1 Gloriana
12 11 11 3 Get Out While You Can
13 9 16 4 Kiss And Tell
14 1 14 Astro Coast
15 17 7 12 Jonathan Boulet
16 1 16 Astrud Gilberto Gold
17 - 1 17 There s Love In You
18 15 12 5 The Seldom Seen Kid
19 3 16 For Your Entertainment

Phrazes For The Young

Honour Roll:

(Congratulations to the following who reached the top 50 for the first time).

Artist

Florence + The Machine

The Bloody Beetroots Feat. Steve Aoki
Amy Meredith

Florence + The Machine

K-os

Chuckie Feat. LMFAO

Bag Raiders

Drake Feat. Kanye West, Lil Wayne & Eminem
Miami Horror

The Bloody Beetroots Feat. The Cool Kids
Washington

Vampire Weekend

Elbow

Vampire Weekend

MSTRKRFT

Alexandra Burke Feat. Flo Rida

Duck Sauce

Florence & The Machine

Jamie T.

Metric

Artist

Midlake

Pitbull

Edward Sharpe And The Magnetic Zeros
Delphic

Jay Sean

Justin Bieber
Corinne Bailey Rae
Orianthi

Kid Cudi

Carrie Underwood
Gloriana

Dan Sultan

Selena Gomez
Surfer Blood
Jonathan Boulet
Astrud Gilberto
Four Tet

Elbow

Adam Lambert
Julian Casablancas

Singles 48 Passion Pit Little Secrets SME US-SM1-09-01007
Albums 40 The XX The XX YT/INE  YT031CD
Albums 49 Lostprophets The Betrayed SME 88697610052
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Rec. Co.
ISLIUMA
HUS/UMA
SME

UMA

SHK
VIC/UMA
MOD/UMA
INR/UMA
VIR/EMI
HUS/UMA
MER/UMA
INE
PDR/UMA
XL/INE
ETC/UMA
SYCO/SME
ETC/UMA
ISLIUMA
EMI

INE

Rec. Co.
SNS/INE
JISME
SHK
MOD/UMA
UNI/lUMA
ISL/UMA
VIR/EMI
GEF/UMA
UNI/lUMA
COL/SME
WAR
MGM
HWR/UMA
SPU/EMI
MOD/UMA
VE/UMA
DOM/EMI
PDR/UMA
RCA/SME
RCA/SME

Catalogue Number
2726058

2715182
88697625762
1798402
CA-2MJ-09-00017
2731365

2715014

2721260

4559235

2721276

2717430
XLS473DL
1764202
GB-BKS-09-00316
AU-NV0-09-02029
88697590932
2725645

2718496

9668725
CA-RB7-09-01901

Catalogue Number
SNSCD0065
88697519912
VR542
MODCD125
2724516
2725612
6085102
2724713
2718831
88697499232
9362496865
SUL002
8713096
URA318
MODCD124
2731843
6079402
1764098
88697548012
88697484212
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ARIA Country Albums - Week Commencing 8t February 2010

Title

Fearless

Wrapped Up Good

The Winners 2010

Cream Of Country 13

Summer

Planet Country

Defying Gravity

| Love This Place

Both Sides Now

Play On

Taylor Swift

Gloriana

Foster & Allen Sing The Million Sellers
Greatest Hits: 18 Kids

The Essential Johnny Cash

Kasey Chambers, Poppa Bill And The Little Hillbillies

The Very Best Of Slim Dusty
Chaos And Bright Lights
Southern Voice

Hit Country 2010

Artist

Taylor Swift

The McClymonts
Various

Various

The Sunny Cowgirls
Lee Kernaghan
Keith Urban

Troy Cassar-Daley
Adam Harvey
Carrie Underwood
Taylor Swift
Gloriana

Foster & Allen
Keith Urban
Johnny Cash
Kasey Chambers, Poppa Bill And The Little
Hillbillies

Slim Dusty

The McClymonts
Tim McGraw
Various

A4

A3

ARIA Classical Albums - Week Commencing 8t February 2010

Title

My Dream - Mio Visione

Spirit Of The Glen - Tattoo

Katherine Jenkins: The Ultimate Collection
Believe

Cardio Classics 2

If On A Winter's Night

Vivere: The Best Of Andrea Bocelli
Chopin Gold - Chopin 200th Anniversary
Live In Sydney 2009

Wicked

You'll Never Walk Alone

The Priests

Carnival Of The Animals: A Parade Of Kids Classics
The Promise

Classic Marches

Heroes

A Night At The Proms

Amazing Grace

Ancora

Spirit Of The Glen: Journey

Artist

Mark Vincent

The Royal Scots Dragoon Guards
Katherine Jenkins

Katherine Jenkins

Various Artists

Sting

Andrea Bocelli

Various Artists

Andre Rieu

Soundtrack

Andre Rieu

The Priests

Various Artists

Il Divo

Various

Band Of The Coldstream Guards
Various

Various

Il Divo

The Royal Scots Dragoon Guards

A

A4

ARIA Jazz & Blues Albums - Week Commencing 8t February 2010

Title

Some Like It Hot

The Fall

Michael Buble

Come Away With Me
Call Me Irresponsible
Quiet Nights

My One And Only Thrill
It's Time

Isn't This A Lovely Day
Astrud Gilberto Gold
Worrisome Heart

The Very Best Of Diana Krall

Baby It's Cold Outside: Smooth Jazz For A Cozy Evening

Caught In The Act
Bare Bones
Careless Love
The Pursuit

Sans Fusils, Ni Souliers, A Paris: Martha Wainwright's Piaf Record

Easy Come, Easy Go
The Best Of Patrizio Buanne

Artist

Various Artists
Norah Jones
Michael Buble
Norah Jones
Michael Buble
Diana Krall
Melody Gardot
Michael Buble
Various

Astrud Gilberto
Melody Gardot
Diana Krall
Various

Michael Buble
Madeleine Peyroux
Madeleine Peyroux
Jamie Cullum
Martha Wainwright
Marianne Faithfull
Patrizio Buanne

© 1990 - 2010 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

A7
A10
A5

A5

Company
BIG/UMA
UMA

EMI

SME
CB/SHK
ABC/UMA
CAP/EMI
LIB/UMA
SME
COL/SME
UMA
WAR
BGJ/SME
CAP/EMI
COL/SME
LIB/UMA

CAP/EMI
UMA
CURB/SME
ABC/UMA

Company
SME
UCJIUMA
UCJIUMA
WEA/WAR
ACL/UMA
DGR/UMA
UNI/UMA
DGR/UMA
UCJIUMA
DEC/UMA
UNI/UMA
EPI/SME
ACL/UMA
SYCO/SME
ACL/UMA
UCJIUMA
ACL/UMA
ACL/UMA
SYCO/SME
UCJIUMA

Company
ABC/UMA
BNO/EMI
RPS/WAR
EMI
RPS/WAR
VE/UMA
UCJIUMA
RPS/WAR
VE/UMA
VE/UMA
UCJIUMA
VE/UMA
ABC/UMA
WAR
UMA
EMA/UMA
DEC/UMA
CTX/SHK
CTX/SHK
DEC/UMA

Catalogue No.
1799119
2721045
6062532
88697608722
070CDCB
8000288
2357512
LMCD0046
88697583672
88697499232
1787469
9362496865
88697599252
5155542
C2K86290
LMCD0084

5842352
1748963
88697578192
5322791

Catalogue No.
88697552412
2730902
2709882
2564685947
4763767
2720983
1746680
4778727
2726776
1704743
2701661
88697339692
4763686
88697424342
4763772
2712310
4766813
4802944
82876738712
4763232

Catalogue No
5323351
4569662
9362483762
5417472
9362499987
1793110
1796782
9362489462
5324121
2731843
1749640
1739968
5318789
7599386622
6132722
9823583
2713303
CTX535CDX
CTX458CD
5320638
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#1 Music DVD this week
ARIA Top 40 Music DVD - Week Comme

Title

Funhouse Tour: Live In Australia

Live In Sydney 2009

#1's

The Very Best Of Frankie Valli And The Four Seasons
Live At The 02 London, England

Live From Wembley Arena

Live In London

The Concert In Central Park

Gold

The Ultimate Collection

One Night Only! Rod Stewart Live At Royal Albert Hall
In Concert: Tea For The Tillerman

Highwaymen Live!

Live In Bucharest: The Dangerous Tour

Sound Relief

| Lost My Heart In Heidelberg

HAARP

Hot August Night NYC

| Am... Yours: An Intimate Performance At Wynn Las Vegas
Plnk - Live In Europe

Live From The Royal Albert Hall

An Evening With Il Divo: Live In Barcelona

The Beyonce Experience Live

Elvis: The King Of Rock 'N' Roll

No Bull: Live At The Plaza De Toros De Las Ventas, Madrid
Live at Reading

Cliff Richard and the Shadows Live in London 2009
Live At Madison Square Garden

Live At Donington

Live From Sydney To Vegas

Greatest Hits Live

Celebration: The Video Collection

The DVD

Black & White Night

Comin' Down The Road: The Concert At Royal Albert Hall
Hope & Praise

Live At Montreux 1986

The Man In Black: Johnny Cash Live In Denmark
New Years Day Concert 2010

Good Girl Gone Bad: Live

© 1990 - 2010 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Artist

PInk A 27
Andre Rieu A5
Michael Jackson A19
Frankie Valli & The Four Seasons

Kings Of Leon A5
Plnk A15
George Michael A
Simon & Garfunkel A7
ABBA °
Whitney Houston A
Rod Stewart A7
Cat Stevens

The Highwaymen A8
Michael Jackson A1l
Various A5
Andre Rieu

Muse

Neil Diamond A3
Beyonce [ ]
PInk A9
The Killers [ J

Il Divo A2
Beyonce A2
Elvis Presley A2
AC/DC A6
Nirvana A
Cliff Richard And The Shadows A
Bon Jovi [ J
AC/DC A4
Black Eyed Peas A
Neil Diamond A10
Madonna

Parkway Drive A
Roy Orbison A9
John Fogerty L]
Daniel O'Donnell

Eric Clapton A
Johnny Cash A3

Vienna Philharmonic Orchestra
Rihanna

Company
LAF/SME
UCJIUMA
EPI/SME
SHK
RCA/SME
LAF/SME
SME

SME
UNI/UMA
ARI/SME
JISME
SHK
COL/SME
EPI/SME
LIBIUMA
UCJIUMA
MUSH/WAR
COL/SME
COL/SME
JIVE/ISME
ISL/UMA
SYCO/SME
COL/SME
RCA/SME
ALB/SME
GEF/UMA
VIA
ISLIUMA
ALB/SME
A&M/UMA
COL/SME
WAR
SHK
WEA/WAR
VE/UMA
BGJ/SME
EAG/SHK
COL/SME
DEC/UMA
DEF/UMA

Catalogue No.
88697600719
2726773
88697278039
DAVID0542
88697567149
88697109929
88697603859
88697286319
9807557
88697192989
88697371369
DAVID0668
82876748989
88697107499
LIBDVD1103
2727543
2564696779
88697564869
88697606969
82876848569
2717740
88697610929
88697180879
88697174959
88697366669
2726535
VVE163
2724691
82876869039
9857530
CVD49014
7599399844
RES089
8573862142
2720296
88697609319
KAL1649
88697359809
0743376
1763610
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UK Chart - Week Commencing 8t February 2010

Singles

TW LW TITLE Artist

1 FIREFLIES Owl City

UNDER PRESSURE (ICE ICE BABY) Jedward Feat. Vanilla Ice
IF WE EVER MEET AGAIN Timbaland Feat. Katy Perry
DON'T STOP BELIEVIN’ Glee Cast

EMPIRE STATE OF MIND (PART Il) Alicia Keys

REPLAY lyaz

STARSTRUKK 30H!3 Feat. Katy Perry

ONE SHOT JLS

DON'T STOP BELIEVIN’ Journey

WON'T GO QUIETLY Example

11 - BLAHBLAHBLAH Ke$ha

12 - HOLLYWOOD Marina & The Diamonds

13 5 RIVERSIDE (LET'S GO) Sidney Sampson Feat. Wizard Sleeve
14 15 DO YOU REMEMBER? Jay Sean Feat. Lil John & Sean Paul
15 10 YOUNG FOREVER Jay-Z Feat. Mr Hudson

16 12 BAD ROMANCE Lady Gaga

17 11 BROKEN HEELS Alexandra Bourke

18 16 TIKTOKKe$ha

19 13  SATURDAYS Ego

20 - RUDEBOY Rihanna

=

O oo PH~wWNN

Albums

TW LW TITLE Artist

1 2 THE ELEMENT OF FREEDOM Alicia Keys
2 4  FOREVER VIENNA Andre Rieu

3 1 SUNNY SIDE UP Paolo Nutini

4 3 LUNGS Florence & The Machine

5 - THE SEA Corrine Bailey Rae
6

7

8

9

(8}

THE FAME Lady Gaga
ALVIN & THE CHIPMUNKS 2 - THE SQUEAKQUEL Soundtrack
ANIMAL Ke$ha

[ o>}

- UNCONDITIONAL LOVE SONGS Peter Andre
10 7  SIGH NO MORE Mumford & Sons
1" - ONE LIFE STAND Hot Chip
12 - GREATEST HITS Journey
13 11 THEE.N.D. Black Eyed Peas
14 9  ONLY REVOLUTIONS Biffy Clyro
15 13 CRAZY LOVE Michael Buble
16 15 | AM... SASHA FIERCE Beyonce
17 10 TURN IT UP Pixie Lott
18 - THE COURAGE OF OTHERS Midlake
19 8 MY WORLD Justin Bieber
20 16 JLSJLS

(Courtesy of BPI©)
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US Billboard Charts — Chart Dated 8 February 2010

The Billboard Hot 100 — Top 20
TW LW  TITLE Artist
1 1  TIKTOK Ke$ha
2 3 BAD ROMANCE Lady Gaga
3 4 BEDROCK Young Money Feat. Lloyd
4 11 IMMABE Black Eyed Peas
5 7 SEXY CHICK David Guetta Feat. Akon
6 12 HOW LOW Ludacris
7 6  REPLAY lyaz
8 18 NEED YOU NOW Lady Antebellum
9 10 HEY, SOUL SISTER Train
10 9 HARD Rihanna Feat. Jeezy
11 14 CARRY OUT Timbaland Feat. Justin Timberlake
12 8 EMPIRE STATE OF MIND Jay-Z Feat. Alicia Keys
13 - HALLELUJAH Justin Timberlake & Matt Morris
14 - INMY HEAD Jason DeRulo
15 13 FIREFLIES Owl City
16 15 | GOTTA FEELING Black Eyed Peas
17 19  SAY AAH Trey Songz Feat. Fabolous
18 17 DO YOU REMEMBER Jay Sean Feat. Sean Paul & Lil Jon
19 20 TELEPHONE Lady Gaga Feat. Beyonce
20 - TWOIS BETTER THAN ONE Boys Like Girls Feat. Taylor Swift

The Billboard 200 - Top 20
TW LW  TITLE Artist
- NEED YOU NOW Lady Antebellum
2 1 HOPE FOR HAITI NOW Various
3 THE FAME Lady Gaga
4 2 | DREAMED A DREAM Susan Boyle
5 - THE GREATEST LOVE SONGS OF ALL TIME Barry Manilow
6 17 THISIS IT Michael Jackson
7 - THE SEA Corinne Bailey Rae
8 5 2010 GRAMMY NOMINEES Various
9 - SONGS FROM THE HEART Celtic Woman
10 9 THEEN.D. Black Eyed Peas
11 7  THE ELEMENT OF FREEDOM Alicia Keys
12 - KIDZ BOP 17 Kidz Bop Kids
13 10 FEARLESS Taylor Swift
14 11 THE FAME MONSTER (EP) Lady Gaga
15 16 LADY ANTEBELLUM Lady Antebellum
16 8  ANIMAL Ke$ha
17 14  STRONGER WITH EACH TEAR Mary J Blige
18 13 MY WORLD Justin Bieber
19 6  CONTRA Vampire Weekend
20 18 CRAZY LOVE Michael Buble

(Courtesy of Billboard ©)
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European Top 20 Charts - Week Commencing 8t February 2010

Singles

TW LW  TITLE Artist

TIK TOK Ke$ha

BAD ROMANCE Lady Gaga

FIREFLIES Owl City

MEET ME HALFWAY Black Eyed Peas
RUSSIAN ROULETTE Rihanna

EMPIRE STATE OF MIND Jay-Z Feat. Alicia Keys
STEREO LOVE Edward Maya Feat. Vika Jigulina
DINGUE, DINGUE, DINGUE Christophe Mae

8  REPLAY lyaz

10 9 DONT STOP BELIEVIN' Glee Cast

11 10  |LIKE Keri Hilson

12 18 MORNING AFTER DARK Timbaland Feat. Nelly Furtado
13 13 | WILL LOVE YOU MONDAY (365) Aura Dione
14 14  STARSTRUKK 30H!3

15 12 |1 GOTTA FEELING Black Eyed Peas

16 17 RIVERSIDE (LET'S GO) Sidney Samson

17 15  WHATCHA SAY Jason DeRulo

18 16  SEXY BITCH David Guetta Feat. Akon

19 - DISCO POGO Atzen Frauenarzt & Manny Marc
20 19 RAIN Mika

OCOoO~NOOOTHWN -
T OoONOTW A 2N

Albums
TW LW  TITLE Artist
1 1  THE FAME Lady Gaga
2 2  THE E.N.D. Black Eyed Peas
3 3 THE ELEMENT OF FREEDOM Alicia Keys
4 4  CRAZY LOVE Michael Buble
5 8  SUNNY SIDE UP Paolo Nutini
6 - TOCOTRONIC Schall Und Wahn
7 11 RATED R Rihanna
8 6  LUNGS Florence & The Machine
9 7 REALITY KILLED THE VIDEO STAR Robbie Williams

10 5 | DREAMED A DREAM Susan Boyle
11 10 FUER IMMER UND DICH Adoro
129  THE RESISTANCE Muse

13 14 THE FAME MONSTER Lady Gaga

14 - ICH +ICH Gute Reise
15 19  ONE LOVE David Guetta
16 - FOREVER VIENNA Andre Rieu

17 17 FUNHOUSE PInk

18 20 THIS IS IT Michael Jackson

19 - | AM... SASHA FIERCE Beyonce
20 12 CONTRA Vampire Weekend

(Courtesy: Billboard®)
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NZ Top 20 Chart - Week Commencing 8t February 2010

Singles
TW LW TITLE Artist
1 1  BLACK BOX Stan Walker
REPLAY lyaz
IN MY HEAD Jason DeRulo
CRUEL Dane Rumble
FIREFLIES Owl City
IF WE MEET AGAIN Timbaland Feat. Katy Perry
BAD ROMANCE Lady Gaga
HALLELUJAH Justin Timberlake And Matt Morris
TIK TOK Kei$ha
WHATCHA SAY Jason DeRulo
DO YOU REMEMBER? Jay Sean Feat. Sean Paul & Lil Jon
FOR YOUR ENTERTAINMENT Adam Lambert
13 - ONE TIME Justin Bieber

O+ A NOTWOoDN

—_
—_w

14 10  ALL THE RIGHT MOVES OneRepublic

15 14 GANGSTA LUV Snoop Dogg Feat. The Dream
16 - CRAWL Chris Brown

17 - HARD Rihanna Feat. Young Jezzy

18 19 ROCK THAT BODY Black Eyed Peas
19 17 IDOGin
20 - NATURALLY Selena Gomez & The Scene

TW LW TITLE Artist

2 GLEE: THE MUSIC — SEASON ONE - VOLUME 2 Soundtrack
3 INTRODUCING Stan Walker

1 | DREAMED A DREAM Susan Boyle

4 ALVIN & THE CHIPMUNKS: THE SQUEAKQUEL Soundtrack
5  HOLY SMOKE Gin

6  THE FAME MONSTER Lady Gaga

- HOLD ON EP Rapture Ruckus

9  THEM CROOKED VULTURES Them Crooked Vultures

- HOPE FOR HAITI NOW Various

- NEWWORLDSON Newworldson

1 7 ANIMAL Ke$ha

12 8  GLEE: THE MUSIC — SEASON ONE - VOLUME 1 Soundtrack
13 - HELLO HURRICANE Switchfoot

14 - LATE 80S MERCEDES EP Late 80s Mercedes

15 12 FEARLESS Taylor Swift

16 10 THE RESISTANCE Muse

17 - SALVATION STATION Newworldson

18 11  ABSOLUTE GREATEST Queen

19 14 THEE.N.D. Black Eyed Peas

20 13 THE SYSTEM IS A VAMPIRE Shapeshifter

(Courtesy of RIANZ®)
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Australian Artist Overseas Chart Performance - Week Commencing 8t February 2010

Singles
Artist Title Dist. Country W LW Date
ORIANTHI According To You UMA Canada 39 (39) 08.02.2010
USA 21 (24) 08.02.2010
TEMPER TRAP, THE Sweet Disposition UMA Europe 98 (76) 08.02.2010
UK 62 (63) 08.02.2010
URBAN, KEITH ‘Til Summer Comes Around EMI Canada 96 (-) 08.02.2010
USA 86 (90) 08.02.2010
Albums
Artists Title Dist. Country W LW Date
ANDRE, PETER Unconditional Love Songs UK 9 (-) 08.02.2010
ORIANTHI Believe UMA USA 99 (118) 08.02.2010
SICK PUPPIES Tri-Polar EMI USA 175 (142) 08.02.2010
TEMPER TRAP, THE Conditions UMA UK 51 (37) 08.02.2010
URBAN, KEITH Defying Gravity EMI USA 73 (52) 08.02.2010
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ARIA New Releases Singles - Week Commencing 8t February 2010

Damien Leith Forgive Forget Compact Disc SME 88697647092

Field Music Them That Do Nothing Vinyl INE MI0151S

Gabriella Cilmi On A Mission Digital Video - Single WMA  Digital Single
On A Mission * On A Mission (Riff & Rays Remix) * On A Mission (Video)

Lenzman Bittersweet / Rags To Riches Vinyl INE SGNO018

Martyn Is This Insanity/ Brilliant Ora Vinyl INE 3024007

ARIA New Releases Albums - Week Commencing 8t February 2010
*NSYNC Collection, The Compact Disc SME 88697636262
Crazy For You * Bye Bye Bye * It's Gonna Be Me * Celebrity * Gone * Selfish * This | Promise You (Radio Edit) * Tearin' Up My Heart (Original
Radio Edit) * I'l Never Stop (Radio Edit) * Gone (Kurtis Mantronik Club Edit) * You Got It * | Want You Back (Radio Edit) * Pop * Girlfriend
(Album Version) * U Drive Me Crazy (Radio Edit)

All Time Low MTV Unplugged Compact Disc SHK HR711
Ash Grunwald Live At The Fly By Night Compact Disc SHK DG07
BassCamp After The Rain Compact Disc VIT INR0OO3
Black Cat Bone Barbed Wire Sandwich Compact Disc SHK BGOCD916
Blues Band, The Back For More / Fat City Compact Disc SHK BGOCD909
Brian Jonestown Who Killed Sgt Pepper? Compact Disc INE AUK020CD
Massacre

Who Killed Sgt Pepper? Vinyl INE AUKO020LP

Tempo 116.7 (reaching for dangerous levels of sobr * Tunger Hnifur * Lets Go Fucking Mental * White Music * This Is The First Of Your Last
Warning (Icelandic) * This Is The One Thing We Did Not Want To Have Happ * The One * Some Place Else Unknown * Detka ! Detka ! Detka !
* Super Fucked * Our Time * Feel It * Felt Tipped Pictures Of UFO

Britney Spears The Singles Collection Compact Disc SME 88697596752
Sometimes - Radio Edit * I'm So Curious * Everytime (album Version) * Sometimes * ...Baby One More Time * I'l Never Stop Loving You
(bonus Track) * Oops!... | Did It Again * Don't Let Me Be The Last To Know (Hex Hector Radio * Lucky * Toxic (bloodshy & Advant's
Intoxicated Remix) * Don't Let Me Be The Last To Know * Overprotected - Album Version * Boys * Me Against The Music (Video Mix) * Toxic *
I'm A Slave 4 U * (You Drive Me) Crazy (The Stop Remix!) * I'm Not A Girl, Not Yet A Woman * | Run

Catholics, The Barefoot Compact Disc SHK BUG004
High Times * Barefoot * In Love * Me Me Me * Mossman * Moving Out * Twenty Seven * Wild Life

Celtic Woman Songs From The Heart Compact Disc EMI 4583602
When You Believe * Fields Of Gold * Amazing Grace * Nil Sé'n L& * My Lagan Love * The New Ground / Isle Of Hope, Isle Of Tears * The
Coast Of Galigia * Non C'é Pit * The Moon's A Harsh Mistress * You'll Be In My Heart * Goodnight My Angel * Galway Bay * The Lost Rose
Fantasia * O, America!

Chloe Agnew Walking In The Air Compact Disc EMI 3429612
Walking In the Air * Going Home * Nella Fantasia * Panis Angelicus * The Prayer * Vincent / Starry, Starry Night * Jesu Joy of Man's Desiring *
To Where You Are * Stigma * Winters Light * Brahm's Lullabye * Gabriel's Oboe * Someday * Rain * One World

Clipd Beaks To Realize Vinyl INE LPU026LP
Curtis Jones Curtis Jones In London Compact Disc SHK BGOCD912
Dan Mangan Nice, Nice, Very Nice Compact Disc UMA 2729638

Road Regrets * The Indie Queens Are Waiting * Sold * Fair Verona * You Silly Git * Tina's Glorious Comeback * Et Les Mots Crois??s * Some
People * Pine for Cedars * Set The Sails * Basket

Dreamers The Hipstones Compact Disc VIT HIP002

Erich Leinsdorf Mozart: Cosi Fan Tutte Compact Disc SME 88697579012
Fra gli amplessi, in pochi istanti (Duet) * Oh, poveretto me! * Tutti accusan le donne (Aria) * Overture * La mia Dorabella capace non e (Trio) *
Fuor la spada * E la fede delle femmine (Trio) * Una bella serenata (Trio) * Ah, guarda, sorella (Duet) * Mi par, che stamattina * Vorrei dir, e
cor non ho (Aria) * Stelle! Per carita, Signor Alfonso * Sento, o Dio, che questo piede (Quintet) * Non piangere, idol mio! * Al fato dan legge
quegli occhi vezzosi (Duet) * La commedia e graziosa * Bella vita

Flap Flap! Compact Disc VIT FLAPCDO001

Friedrich Gulda Friedrich Gulda Plays Chopin Compact Disc UMA 4778724
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George Michael Twenty Five Compact Disc SME 88697640192
This Is Not Real Love (Remastered 2006) * Outside (Remastered 2006) * Praying For Time (Remastered 2006) * Heal The Pain
(Remastered 2006) * Everything She Wants * Wake Me Up Before You Go-Go * Jesus To A Child * Older * Round Here * You Have
Been Loved * John And Elvis Are Dead * Freedom * Faith * Too Funky * Fastlove * Freedom!'90 * Spinning The Wheel * As * Freeek! *
Shoot The Dog * Amazing * Flawless (Go To The City) * An Easier Affair * Careless Whisper * Last Christmas * A Different Corne

Gil Scott-Heron I'm New Here Compact Disc INE XLCD471
Vinyl XLLP471
On Coming From A Broken Home (Pt. 1) * Me And The Devil * I'm New Here * Your Soul And Mine * Parents (Interlude) * Il Take Care
Of You * Being Blessed (Interlude) * Where Did The Night Go * | Was Guided (Interlude) * New York Is Killing Me * Certain Things
(Interlude) * Running * The Crutch * I've Been Me (Interlude) * On Coming From A Broken Home (Pt. 2) * Piano Player (Intro) * Winter In
America * Jazz (Interlude) * Is That Jazz * A Place To Go (Interlude) * My Cloud

Jade Jade Pres, The Venom Album Compact Disc INE CITRUSCD004
John Drummer Blues Cabal / John Dummer Band Compact Disc SHK BGOCD911
Band

John Lee Hooker Jealous Compact Disc SHK CTX545CD

When My First Wife Left Me * Worried Life Blues * We'll Meet Again * Jealous * Ninety Days * Early One Morning * Boogie Woman *
Well Well * | Didn't Know

John Lee Hooker Don't Look Back Compact Disc SHK CTX548CD
Dimples * Healing Game, The * Ain't No Big Thing * Don't Look Back * Blues Before Sunrise * Spellbound * Travellin' Blues * | Love You
Honey * Frisco Blues * Red House * Rainy Day

Josh Turner Haywire Compact Disc UMA 2717315
k.d. lang Recollection Compact Disc WMA 7559797986
7559797985

Trail of Broken Hearts (Remastered) * Constant Craving (Remastered) * The Air That | Breathe (Remastered) * Helpless (Remastered) *
You're OK (Remastered) * Western Stars (Remastered) * The Valley (Remastered) * Summerfling (New Intro Edit) * Miss Chatelaine
(Remastered) * | Dream Of Spring (Remastered) * Hallelujah (Remastered) * Help Me (Remastered) * Hush Sweet Lover (Remastered)
* Beautifully Combined [new song] * Crying [duet w/Roy Orbison] (Remastered) * Love for Sale (Remastered) * Medley

k.d.lang & The Reclines A Truly Western Experience Compact Disc SHK BUMB842A
Kate Voegele A Fine Mess Compact Disc UMA 2703680
Lifehouse Smoke And Mirrors Compact Disc UMA 2726344
Lisa Kelly Lisa Compact Disc EMI 3429642

The Deer's Cry * May It Be * Homecoming * Now We Are Free * Lift The Wings * Soft Goodbye * Home and the Heartland * Sitil A Rin
* Carrickfergus * Dubhdarra * Send Me A Song

Love Connection Love Connection Compact Disc INE SRP069
I Know You're Real * Trilogy * Movement | * Shapes * Movement Il * Lost City of Gold * Movement Il (Wolfie) * All Over

Lynn Hilary Take Me With You Compact Disc EMI 6980172
Melody Of Life * Swimming In The Barrow * Erin Beo * Sunset Of Gold * Carolina Rua * Annie Watches * What Makes The Sunset? *
Take Me With You * Shona Mara * Slan Le Maigh * Road To Glory * Angel Doves

Magichour Magichour Compact Disc VIT MH001

Mairead Nesbitt Raining Up Compact Disc EMI 3429742
Bovaglies Plaid * There Is No Light * Skidoo * Raining Up Finans Isle Suite * Finan's Isle * The Setting Sun * The Butterfly * Captain H *
An Raibh tu ag an gCorraig * Tri Fhidili * Buelights Within The Blue Suite * 1st Movement * 2nd Movement * 3rd Movement

Massive Attack Heligoland Compact Disc EMI 6094682
Splitting the Atom * Pray For Rain * Babel * Girl | Love You * Psyche * Flat Of The Blade * Paradise Circus * Rush Minute * Saturday
Come Slow * Atlas Air

Maxwell Maxwell's Urban Hang Suite Compact Disc SME 88697608392
Urban Theme, The * Welcome * Sumthin' Sumthin' * Ascension (don't Ever Wonder) * Dancewitme * ...til The Cops Come Knockin' *
Whenever Wherever Whatever * Lonely's The Only Company (i&ii) * Reunion * Suitelady (the Proposal Jam) * Suite Theme, The

Meav Ni Mhaolchatha A Celtic Journey Compact Disc EMI 3429572
Dante's Prayer * Greensleeves * Down By The Sally Gardens * Suantrai * Goltrai * Silent Night * She Moved through the Fair * The Last
Rose Of Summer * | Dreamt | Dwelt in Marble Halls * Celtic Prayer * Danny Boy

Meav Ni Mhaolchatha Meav Compact Disc EMI 3639952
Ailein Duinn * Celtic Prayer * Since you and | were True * She Moved through the Fair * | Dreamt | Dwelt in Marble Halls * Im A Doun *
Dante's Prayer * | Wish My Love was a Red Red Rose * Si Do Mhaimeo * One | Love * Solveig's Song * Close Your Eyes

Mick Clarke Roll Again / Live In Luxembourg Compact Disc SHK BGOCD902

Nirvana Live At Reading Vinyl UMA 2121217

© 1990 - 2010 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Strictly no reproduction, communication or other exploitation of the ARIA Report or its contents without written approval by ARIA.
To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise the ARIA Report or any ARIA Chart(s), please contact ARIA on (02) 8569 1144



Ocean Colour Scene

Orla Fallon

Pantha du Prince

Peggy Lee

Pierced Arrows

Pretenders, The
Psychonauts

Riccardo Muti

Ricky Nelson

Sir Georg Solti

Soundtrack
The Tealeaves

UB40

Various

Vince Jones

Weird Al Yankovic

Whitney Houston

Yeasayer

Saturday Compact Disc SHK COOKCD511

The Water Is Wide Compact Disc EMI 3429662

The Water Is Wide * Down By the Sally Gardens * Raglan Road * She Moved Thro' The Fair * Aililiu na Gamhna * Cad E Sin Don Te Sin
* Carrickfergus * Sidil A Run * Na Buachailli Alainn * Gartan Mothers Lullaby * An Mhaighdean Mhara

Black Noise Compact Disc SHK RTRADCD544

Vinyl RTRADLP544

Lay In A Shimmer * Abglanz * The Splendour * Stick To My Side * A Nomad's Retreat * Satellite Snyper * Behind The Stars * Bohemian
Forest * Welt Am Draht * Im Bann * Es Schneit

Ridin' High: The Complete Record Releases 1957-1959 Compact Disc SHK FVTD043

Descending Shadows Compact Disc INE VVCE600005CD

This is the Day * Buried Alive * On Our Way * Ain't Life Strange * Paranoia * Tripped Out * On the Move * Down To Earth * Let it Rain *
Zip My Lip * This Time Around

Live In London Compact Disc UMA LIB88DVDCD
Songs For Creatures Compact Disc INE GIGOLO121X
Verdi: La Traviata Compact Disc SME 88697581422

Preludio * Dell' invito trascorsa e gia I'ora * In Alfredo Germont, o signora * Brindisi: Libiamo ne' lieti calici * Valzer e Duetto: Che e cio?;
Non...e * Un di, felice, eterea * Stretta dell' Introduzione: Si ridesta.. * E strano! ... E strano! ... * A, for's e lui che I'anima *
Follie!...Follie!...Delirio vano... * Lunge da lei per me non v' ha diletto! * De' miei bollenti spiriti * Annina, donde vieni?; Da Parigi * O mio
rimorso! O infamia * Alfredo?; Per Parigi or or partiva * Ah, ah, scop

Lonesome Town: The Complete Record Releases 1957-1959 Compact Disc SHK FVTDO056

Puccini: La Boheme Compact Disc SME 88697579022

Mi Chiamano Mimi * Ehi! Rodolfo! * O soave fanciulla (1996 Remastered) * Questo Mar Rosso * Nei cieli bigi * Gia dell'Apocalisse
appariscono i segni * Pensier profondo! * Legnal - Sigari! - Bordo! * Si puo? - Chi e 1a? - Benoit! * Timido in gioventu * Chi e 1a? - Scusi.
- Una donna! * Oh! sventata, sventata! * Che gelida manina * Aranci, ninnoli! * Questa e Mimi * Una cuffieta a pizzi * Oh! - Essal -
Musetta! * Quando m'en vo' * Gioventu mia - Sciogli, slaccia! * Caro! - Fuori il danaro! * Ohe,

Valentines Day Compact Disc UMA 2732734
The Tealeaves Compact Disc VIT TEACDO001
Labour Of Love IV Compact Disc EMI 6060362

Bring It On Home to Me * Don't Want To See You Cry * Get Along Without You Now * Cream Puff * Easy Snappin' * Holiday * Close To
Me * Man Next Door * Tracks Of My Tears * True, True, True * Boom Shaka Lacka * You're Gonna Need Me * A Love | Can Feel * Baby
Why

Warp 2010 Sampler Compact Disc INE WARPSAMP13
Fuse * Jealous Of Roses (Pivot Remix) * Dressed In Dressden * See Waves * Quakes * The Quick Mile * Blen * Inside Pikachu's Cunt *
Ancestors

Disco Love Compact Disc INE BBE144CCD
Elevator Music: Vol 1 Compact Disc INE FABCD008
Mandarinen Traume Compact Disc INE PERMVAC0482
Future:Dubstep:03 Compact Disc INE AR040CD
Looking Towards The Sky: Progressive, Psychedelic & Folk Compact Disc SHK FVCDO041

Rock From The Ember Vaults

Sexiest Songs Ever Compact Disc SME 88697602432
Moving Through Taboos Compact Disc VIT VJ356N

Auto Freaks * Colour Strands * | Watch Myself * My Love, My Life * Sea Of Atrophy (wires) * Parting Glass #1, The * This Is The
Worman * To Find You * Union Man * We Let Them Do It

Essential 'Weird Al' Yankovic, The Compact Disc SME 88697585432

Bedrock Anthem * Frank's 2000" T.v. * Everything You Know Is Wrong * Since You've Been Gone * Yoda * Lasagna * Hardware Store *
White & Nerdy * Pancreas * Canadian Idiot * Il Sue Ya * Trapped In The Drive-Thru * Don't Download This Song * Smells Like Nirvana
* Eat It * Fat * Another One Rides the Bus * Like a Surgeon * The Saga Begins (Lyrical Adaption of American Pie * Your Horoscope for
Today * The Biggest Ball of Twine In Minnesota * It's All About the Pentiums (An Adaptation of It' * Alb

Whitney Houston Compact Disc SME 88697635182

How Will | Know * Greatest Love Of All * You Give Good Love * Thinking About You * Someone For Me * Saving All My Love For You *
Nobody Loves Me Like You Do * All At Once * Take Good Care Of My Heart * Hold Me * Saving All My Love For You * Greatest Love of
All * Thinking About You (Bruce Forest Dance Remix) * Someone For Me (Alan ?The Judge? Coulthard Remix) * How Will | Know
(Acappella) * How Will | Know (John ?Jellybean? Benitez Remix) * Greatest Love of All (Live at Radio City Music Hal * Ho

0Odd Blood Compact Disc EMI URA315
The Children * Ambling Alp * Madder Red * | Remember * O.N.E * Love Me Girl * Rome * Strange Reunions * Mondegreen * Grizelda
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ARIA New Releases DVDs - Week Commencing 8t February 2010
Celtic Woman Songs From The Heart DVD EMI 6077059
The Call * Fields Of Gold * When You Believe * The Coast Of Galigia * The New Ground / Isle Of Hope, Isle Of Tears * Non C'¢ Piui * True
Colours * Galway Bay * Goodnight My Angel * O, America! * Nil Sé'n La * The Lost Rose Fantasia * The Moon's A Harsh Mistress * My Lagan
Love * Amazing Grace * Pie Jesu * Slumber My Darling / The Mason's Apron * Danny Boy * You Raise Me Up * Finale / Mo Ghile Mear *
Encore: At The Céili * Bonus "Making The Video" 21 Minute Program

Documentary Iron Maiden And The New Wave Of British Heavy Metal DVD SHK DAVID1853
Aural Amphetamine DVD SHK DAVID1856
Screaming Black Messiahs DVD SHK DAVID1857
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